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METRIC 1.1.1 

1.1 CURRICULUR PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION 

1.1.1 The Institution ensures effective curriculum planning and 

delivery through a well-planned and documented process including 

Academic calendar and conduct of continuous internal Assessment 
 

S.No Particulars Page No. 

1 Flow Chart of Curriculum Delivery 1 

2 Bharathiar University Tentative Schedule 3 

3 Academic Calendar AY 2017 – 2018 | AY 2018 – 2019 | 

AY 2019 – 2020 | AY 2020 – 2021| AY 2021-2022 

9 

4 Faculty Allocation and Workload Class Time Table 50 

5 Faculty Lesson Plan 63 

6 Subject logbook 85 

7 Learning Management System 99 

8 A)Bharathiar University Curriculum and Syllabus MBA 

B)Bharathiar University Curriculum and Syllabus MCA 

104 

 

9 Minutes of meeting 105 

10 Conduct of Continuous Internal Assessment 148 

11 Assignments 199 

12 Internal Split-ups 267 
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Coverage of syllabus and updating of 

work log regularly 

Preparation of lesson plan and approval 

from director/HoD and the Principal 

Director/HoD meeting with the faculty 

members for subject allocation, 

timetable & workload 

Principal’s meeting with Director / HoD’s 

Preparation of Annual Calendar 

Monitoring of curriculum delivered by 

faculty by Director/HoD & Principal 

Collecting of feedback and conduction of 

class committee meeting and analyze 

the syllabus completion 



Preparation of internal examination 

timetable instruction and guidelines 

for the conduction of CIE 

Circulation of question paper setting 

are prepared and circulated 

Flow chart metric 1.1.1 

Annual Calendar and Conduction of CIE 
 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 

  
 

 
 

Evaluated answer scripts are 

distributed to the students as a 

formative measure 
 

 
 

Central evaluation method is followed 

and answer scripts are evaluated within 

a stipulated time 

 

 

 

Conduct of Practical and theory 

internal examinations as per scheduled 
 

 
 

Prepared timetable and invigilation are 

circulated to the students and staff 
Metric 

 

 

 

 

Submitted question papers are 

scrutinized and revisions if any are 

carried out 

Internal marks are uploaded in BU Portal Formation of Examination Cell for the 

conduction of CIE 

IQAC monitors the entire process of CIE Uploading of Annual Calendar in the 

College website 

Preparation of Annual Calendar as per Bharathiar 

University Guidelines 

The Convener of the exam cell gets 

approval from the Principal 

Preparation of question paper based 

on OBE pattern on stipulated time on 

stipulated time and gets approved by 

the HoD 
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Academic year 2021-2022 
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University CBCS Syllabus Link for the Programmes 

 

 MBA   https://ncmbschool.com/images/MBA-2021-22.pdf 

 MCA  http://syllabus.b-u.ac.in/syl_college/2022/mca.pdf 
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Internal Split up Marks 
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2017-2020, 2018-2020 , 2019- 2021, 2021- 2023 
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Department of MBA 

S.No Department Click to Access 
01 I MBA  2018-2019 Click 
02 I  & II MBA Internal Marks  Dec 

2018 -2019 
Click 

03 I MBA  2019- 2021 Click 
04 I MBA  2019-2020 Click 
05 I MBA  Feb 2021 Click 
06 II MBA June 2021 Click 
07 I MBA 2ND Semester Click 
08 I MBA 1ST Semester Jan 2022 Click 

 

Department of MCA 

S.No Department Click to Access 
01 III MCA  2016-2019 Click 
02 I  & II MCA  2018-2019 Click 
03 II MCA April 2018 Click 
04 I & II MCA  2019- 2020 Click 
05 I & II MCA  Dec 2019-  

May2020 
Click 

06 I  & II MCA  Internal marks 

2018-2019 
Click 

07 I MCA June 2021 Click 
08 II MCA  Internal marks  June 

2021 
Click 

09 III MCA 5th Sem Internal Jan 

2022 
Click 
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PRINCIPAL 

 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2019 - 2021 BATCH 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2019-2020) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

1 1935F0251 ABHIJEETH S MENON 20 21 22 21 21 20 40 

2 1935F0252 ABILASH M 24 24 23 24 23 23 40 

3 1935F0253 ABHISHAIK S 21 22 21 20 22 22 40 

4 1935F0254 ADARSH KRISHNAN P C 22 22 21 21 22 21 40 

5 1935F0255 ADITH R 23 22 21 22 22 21 40 

6 1935F0256 AISHWARYA 23 22 22 21 22 22 40 

7 1935F0257 AJITH T 17 18 20 19 20 21 38 

8 1935F0258 AJITHKUMAR.K 18 19 20 19 20 21 39 

9 1935F0259 AKALYA @ NISWA. J 20 21 21 20 22 21 38 

10 1935F0260 AKBAR SALIH K K 16 18 17 18 17 18 37 

11 1935F0261 AKHILESH A NAIR 21 22 22 21 22 22 40 

12 1935F0262 ALBIN ALEX 20 21 21 20 22 21 40 

13 1935F0263 ALBIN KURIAKOSE 20 21 21 20 22 21 40 

14 1935F0264 ALSHA P ANILKUMAR 23 22 22 21 22 22 40 

15 1935F0265 AMAR SUJITH NAMBIAR 22 23 21 23 23 22 40 

16 1935F0266 ANJITHA MARTIN Discontinued 

17 1935F0267 ANUSREE PRAMOD 23 22 21 22 22 21 40 

18 1935F0268 ANUVINDA SAJEEV 20 20 21 20 21 22 40 

19 1935F0269 ASHA B 23 23 21 22 22 21 40 

20 1935F0270 CROSS DENZIL S 17 18 20 19 20 21 38 

21 1935F0271 DEEPAK P P 18 19 20 19 20 21 40 

22 1935F0272 GOKUL KRISHNAN R 14 16 15 16 17 16 36 

23 1935F0273 GOPI.D 16 18 17 18 17 18 37 

24 1935F0274 HAREB A.S 21 22 22 21 22 22 39 

25 1935F0275 JOYAL THOMAS 18 19 20 20 20 21 36 
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NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2019 - 2021 BATCH 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

26 1935F0276 KAJAHUSSAIN A 17 20 20 19 20 21 38 

27 1935F0277 KARTHICK. K 23 22 22 21 22 22 40 

28 1935F0278 KARTHICK.M 23 22 22 21 22 22 40 

29 1935F0279 KARTHIK.M 23 22 22 21 22 22 40 

30 1935F0280 KEERTHI K 22 22 23 22 23 23 40 

31 1935F0281 KEERTHI T M 22 23 21 23 21 22 40 

32 1935F0282 KIRAN.G 19 20 18 20 19 20 38 

33 1935F0283 KIRANKUMAR 24 24 23 24 23 23 40 

34 1935F0284 LEENA GEORGE 22 23 24 23 23 23 40 

35 1935F0285 MALAVIKA B 24 24 23 24 23 23 40 

36 1935F0286 MANIKANDAN.A 21 23 22 21 21 22 40 

37 1935F0287 MATHESWARAN S 21 21 22 21 22 22 40 

38 1935F0288 MELSON G 18 19 18 19 19 20 40 

39 1935F0289 MOHAMED NAWAZ M H 23 23 24 22 24 23 40 

40 1935F0290 MUHAMMED THASLEEM 14 16 15 15 14 14 35 

41 1935F0291 MOHITH R 17 18 20 19 20 21 36 

42 1935F0292 MOORTHY N 23 23 24 24 23 24 40 

43 1935F0293 MUHAMMED AJMAL 21 22 23 22 23 22 40 

44 1935F0294 NATRAYAN K 17 18 20 19 20 21 39 

45 1935F0295 NEETHU C 23 23 24 23 24 23 40 

46 1935F0296 NIKHIL JOSE 17 18 20 20 20 21 37 

47 1935F0297 NIVETHA.R 23 23 24 23 24 23 40 

48 1935F0298 PARIVENDHAN B 17 18 20 19 20 21 38 

49 1935F0299 POOJA SASIKUMAR 21 22 22 21 22 22 40 

50 1935F0300 PRAKASH R P 21 21 22 21 22 22 38 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2019 - 2021 BATCH 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

51 1935F0301 PRAVEEN DAS R 21 22 22 21 22 22 38 

52 1935F0302 RAJ KUMAR A 21 21 22 21 22 22 40 

53 1935F0303 RAKSHANA. C 23 23 24 23 24 23 40 

54 1935F0304 RAMESH M 21 21 22 21 22 22 37 

55 1935F0305 RAZEEN K 17 18 20 20 20 21 36 

56 1935F0306 RINCY VARGHESE 21 21 22 21 22 22 38 

57 1935F0307 SABITHA VS 21 21 22 21 22 22 40 

58 1935F0308 SACHITRA C 21 22 22 21 22 22 40 

59 1935F0309 SANDEEP M 21 22 22 21 22 22 40 

60 1935F0310 SARATH K U 19 21 20 20 20 21 40 

61 1935F0311 SARGA PAVITHRAN 23 23 22 22 22 23 40 

62 1935F0312 SHABINAS NS 17 18 17 18 17 18 36 

63 1935F0313 SHAKOOR MILHAN N A 17 18 20 19 20 21 40 

64 1935F0314 SHEBIN TOMY 18 19 20 19 20 21 40 

65 1935F0315 SHEENU K SHAJI 24 24 23 24 24 23 40 

66 1935F0316 SHIGIL V S 18 19 20 20 20 21 37 

67 1935F0317 SHRIRAM B 21 21 22 21 22 22 38 

68 1935F0318 UDHAYAKUMAR.S Discontinued 

69 1935F0319 VIKASH RAHUL K 20 21 21 20 22 21 37 

70 1935F0320 VISHNU V 21 21 22 21 22 22 40 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2019 - 2021 BATCH 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

71 1935F0321 VISHNU VIJAYAN 20 21 21 20 22 21 38 

72 1935F0322 VYSAKH A P 18 18 20 19 20 21 37 

73 1935F0323 WAZIL RAZEEN S 23 24 24 22 24 23 40 

74 1935F0679 VAISHAK P MENON 16 17 16 15 16 17 35 

75 1935F0681 GOPALAKRISHNAN L Discontinued 

76 1935F0682 KANNAN J 20 21 20 21 22 22 40 

 

 

 

 
 

SUBJECT CODE SUBJECT NAME 

23A OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 

23B MARKETING MANAGEMENT 

23C FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

23D HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 

23E QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES 

23F RESEARCH METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT 

23P COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN MANAGEMENT 
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PRINCIPAL 

 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2018 - 2020 BATCH 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

1 1835F0198 ABDUL SAMAD A.H 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

2 1835F0199 ADIL.S.S 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

3 1835F0200 ADITHYA NARAYANAN K S 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

4 1835F0201 AGNI PRASATH K 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

5 1835F0202 AHAMED BASSAM S S H 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

6 1835F0203 AJITH P 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

7 1835F0204 AKHIL C 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

8 1835F0205 AKHIL DAVIS 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

9 1835F0206 AKSHAY KRISHNAN.L.R 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

10 1835F0207 ALAN SUNNY 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

11 1835F0208 ALEN RAJU 18 18 18 18 18 18 40 

12 1835F0209 ALSHA. P. ANILKUMAR AB AB AB AB AB AB AB 

13 1835F0210 AMAL JAMES 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

14 1835F0211 AMAL JOSEPH K 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

15 1835F0212 AMALRAJ K BENNY 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

16 1835F0213 ANJITHA MARTIN AB AB AB AB AB AB AB 

17 1835F0214 ANZAN NAHAS M 13 13 13 13 13 13 40 

18 1835F0215 ARUNSAI K G 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 

19 1835F0216 ATHIRA GOPINATH NAIR 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

20 1835F0217 BHARATH S 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

21 1835F0218 BINI XAVIER 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

22 1835F0219 BINJU JOSEPH 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

23 1835F0220 CHRIS ABRAHAM 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

24 1835F0221 CLINT BIJI VARGHESE 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

25 1835F0222 DHANYA J 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2018 - 2020 BATCH 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

26 1835F0223 DINESH S 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

27 1835F0224 ESTHER EVANJALIN 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

28 1835F0225 JAGAN PRASANTH.G 15 15 15 15 15 15 40 

29 1835F0226 JERIN R 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 

30 1835F0227 KATHIRAVAN R 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

31 1835F0228 KEERTHY T M AB AB AB AB AB AB AB 

32 1835F0229 LANZY GAMAL ELDIN HASSAN JUMA AB AB AB AB AB AB AB 

33 1835F0230 LIYA ANN LOUIES 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

34 1835F0231 MAHAROOF. K.P 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

35 1835F0232 MARI ALIAS JAYAPRAKASH.V 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

36 1835F0233 MENON VISHNU GOPINATH 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

37 1835F0234 MOHAMMED NABEEL 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

38 1835F0235 MOHAMMED SHALIK.S 22 22 22 22 22 22 40 

39 1835F0236 MUHAMMED RIYAS M A 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

40 1835F0237 MUHAMMED SHIBIL.I.K 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

41 1835F0238 NANDHINI K N 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

42 1835F0239 NAVANEEDHA KRISHNAN.M 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

43 1835F0240 NIKHIL.M 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

44 1835F0241 NOEL ANCHIL CHERIAN 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 

45 1835F0242 PARTHIPAN. S 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

46 1835F0243 PRADEEPKUMAR. A.M 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

47 1835F0244 PRANAV K 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

48 1835F0245 PRANAV NARAYANAN P 16 16 16 16 16 16 40 

49 1835F0246 PRAVEEN B.S 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

50 1835F0247 PRAVEEN KUMAR M. 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2018 - 2020 BATCH 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

51 1835F0248 PRAVEEN KUMAR S.P 15 15 15 15 15 15 40 

52 1835F0249 PRAVEEN P 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

53 1835F0250 PRAVEEN.P.K 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

54 1835F0251 RIJIN REJI 18 18 18 18 18 18 40 

55 1835F0252 RINU K 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

56 1835F0253 ROHAN DAN JACOB 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 

57 1835F0254 SABANESH KUMAR S 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

58 1835F0255 SANJU. T 15 15 15 15 15 15 40 

59 1835F0256 SARAVANA KUMAR N 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

60 1835F0257 SAVITHA C. S 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

61 1835F0258 SHAMLA V A 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

62 1835F0259 SHARFUDHEEN A. 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

63 1835F0260 SIDHARTH M 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

64 1835F0261 SIDHARTH. K.P 22 22 22 22 22 22 40 

65 1835F0262 SNEHA SHAJI 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

66 1835F0263 SREEJITH. M. NAIR 21 21 21 21 21 21 40 

67 1835F0264 SREELAKSHMI M S 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

68 1835F0265 SRUTHIN MOHAN 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

69 1835F0266 STEFIYA.G 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

70 1835F0267 SUMESH C S 16 16 16 16 16 16 40 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2018 - 2020 BATCH 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

71 1835F0268 SUSHMITHA.V 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

72 1835F0269 TONY BABU 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

73 1835F0270 UMAIS.P.C 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

74 1835F0271 VISHNU M 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

75 1835F0537 RANJITH.R 15 15 15 15 15 15 40 

76 1835F0540 VISHNU S 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

77 1835F0541 SREEJA.K 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

78 1835F0542 AIWIN JOSEPH P 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

79 1835F0543 AKSHAY S NAIR 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

80 1835F0544 ATHUL KRISHNA A 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

81 1835F0545 VAHID ALI 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

 

 

 

 
 

SUBJECT CODE SUBJECT NAME 

23A OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 

23B MARKETING MANAGEMENT 

23C FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

23D HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 

23E QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES 

23F RESEARCH METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT 

23P COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN MANAGEMENT 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MBA 2017 - 2019 BATCH 

II MBA - FOURTH SEMESTER (Academic Year 2018-19) 

 
S.NO 

 
REG NO 

 
NAME 

 
CORE 

 
MARKETING 

 
HR 

 
MEDIA 

 
PRODUCTION 

43A 4EW 4EC 4GE 4ET 4EA 4GX 4EE 4EF 4GJ 4GB 

1 1735F0462 ABDUL RAOOF K 23 23 23        
2 1735F0463 ABIJITH KRISHNA C P 21 21 21         

3 1735F0464 ABUL HASAN I 18 18 18         

4 1735F0466 AISWARYA S 25 25 25         

5 1735F0467 AKASH KS 22 22 22         

6 1735F0468 ALPHONSA XAVIER 23 23 23         

7 1735F0469 ANANTHA KUMAR. T 25 25 25        
8 1735F0470 ANTONY ANDROOS S 25 25 25         

9 1735F0471 ARUN REGHU 25 25 25         

10 1735F0472 BIBIN MATHEW 25 25 25         

11 1735F0473 CHINNU BRIGHT MATHEW 25 25 25         

12 1735F0474 CHRISTIN M 18 18 18         

13 1735F0475 DAN THOMAS 25 25 25         

14 1735F0476 DEVIKA VIPIN K 25 25 25         

15 1735F0477 GOWTHAM P 21 21 21         

16 1735F0478 HABEEB RAHMAN M I 22 22 22         

17 1735F0479 JOJY V JOSE 23 23 23         

18 1735F0480 JUSTIN THOMAS 23 23 23         

19 1735F0481 KANNAN S 23 23 23        
20 1735F0482 KARTHIK B 21 21 21        
21 1735F0483 KARTHIK CHOLAKKAL 16 16 16         

22 1735F0484 MANAMPLAVIL SEEJI CHANDRAN 25 25 25         

23 1735F0485 MANAZ U V 21 21 21         

24 1735F0486 NAGARATHINAM R 25 25 25         

25 1735F0487 NIMISHA POTHAN 25 25 25         

26 1735F0488 PRAVEEN CHERIAN 22 22 22        
27 1735F0489 PRINCE JOHN 23 23 23         
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MBA 2017 - 2019 BATCH 

II MBA - FOURTH SEMESTER (Academic Year 2018-19) 

 
S.NO 

 
REG NO 

 
NAME 

 
CORE 

 
MARKETING 

 
HR 

 
MEDIA 

 
PRODUCTION 

43A 4EW 4EC 4GE 4ET 4EA 4GX 4EE 4EF 4GJ 4GB 

28 1735F0490 RAMKUMAR S 20 20 20         

29 1735F0491 RAMESH K 20 20 20         

30 1735F0492 RIJO JOHNSON CHALAKKAL 25 25 25         

31 1735F0493 SABARISH KUMAR S 18 18 18         

32 1735F0494 SALMAN KHAN A 25 25 25         

33 1735F0495 SREENATH AB AB AB         

34 1735F0496 SANTHOSH 25 25 25         

35 1735F0497 SARATH S 23 23 23         

36 1735F0498 SATHISH KUMAR K 25 25 25         

37 1735F0500 SHIBIN JOSEPH 22 22 22         

38 1735F0501 SIDHIN KUMAR P K 22 22 22         

39 1735F0502 SRINITHAA G 25 25 25         

40 1735F0503 SUBASH A 21 21 21         

41 1735F0504 THANGAM P. 25 25 25         

42 1735F0505 THRISHNA S 25 25 25         

43 1735F0506 VINEETH K.V 18 18 18         

44 1735F0507 UMA MAHESWARI 25 25 25         

45 1735F0508 VEESHMA V 25 25 25         

46 1735F0509 VENKATRAMAN V 20 20 20         

47 1735F0510 VIJIN Y 18 18 18         

48 1735F0511 VISHNU ADITHYAN H 21 21 21         

49 1735F0512 VISHNU K 18 18 18         

50 1735F0513 VISHNU PRASAD S 23 23 23         

51 1735F0544 LEO SIMON 18 18 18         

52 1735F0545 ANU RAJU 25 25 25         

53 1735F6001 THOMAS P JOSEPH 23 23 23        
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 NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

 INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MBA 2017 - 2019 BATCH 

 II MBA - FOURTH SEMESTER (Academic Year 2018-19) 

43A Strategic Management : Indian Global Context 

4EW Event Management 

4EC Logistics and Supply Chain Management 

4EA Employee Training & Development 

4GX Labour welfare and Industrial Relations (Legislations) 

4GE Brand Management 

4ET Retail Management 

4EE Public Relations,Principles and Practices 

4EF Media Laws and Ethics 

4GJ Total Quality Mangement 

4GB Supply Chain Management 
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NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

II -SEMESTER INTERNAL MARK LIST - BATCH 2017-2019 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER 
S.NO Reg No STUDENT NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 

1 1735F0462 ABDUL RAOOF K 15 15 15 15 15 15 40 

2 1735F0463 ABIJITH KRISHNA C P 18 18 18 18 18 18 40 

3 1735F0464 ABUL HASAN I 18 18 18 18 18 18 40 

4 1735F0466 AISWARYA S 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

5 1735F0467 AKASH KS 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

6 1735F0468 ALPHONSA XAVIER 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

7 1735F0469 ANANTHA KUMAR. T 23 23 23 23 23 23 40 

8 1735F0470 ANTONY ANDROOS S 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 

9 1735F0471 ARUN REGHU 18 18 18 18 18 18 40 

10 1735F0472 BIBIN MATHEW 19 19 19 19 19 19 40 

11 1735F0473 CHINNU BRIGIT MATHEW 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

12 1735F0474 CHRISTIN M 15 15 15 15 15 15 40 

13 1735F0475 DAN THOMAS 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

14 1735F0476 DEVIKA VIPIN K 18 18 18 18 18 18 40 

15 1735F0477 GOWTHAM P 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 

16 1735F0478 HABEEB RAHMAN M I 15 15 15 15 15 15 40 

17 1735F0479 JOJY V JOSE 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

18 1735F0480 JUSTIN THOMAS 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

19 1735F0481 KANNAN S 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

20 1735F0482 KARTHIK B 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 

21 1735F0483 KARTHIK CHOLAKKAL 16 16 16 16 16 16 40 

22 1735F0484 MANAMPLAVIL SEEJI CHANDRAN 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

23 1735F0485 MANAZ U V 14 14 14 14 14 14 40 

24 1735F0486 NAGARATHINAM R 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

25 1735F0487 NIMISHA POTHAN 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

26 1735F0488 PRAVEEN CHERIAN 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

27 1735F0489 PRINCE JOHN 14 14 14 14 14 14 40 

28 1735F0490 RAMKUMAR S 13 13 13 13 13 13 40 

29 1735F0491 RAMESH K 18 18 18 18 18 18 40 

30 1735F0492 RIJO JOHNSON CHALAKKAL 14 14 14 14 14 14 40 

31 1735F0493 SABARISH KUMAR S 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

32 1735F0494 SALMAN KHAN A 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

33 1735F0495 SREENATH. S 13 13 13 13 13 13 40 

34 1735F0496 SANTHOSH G 22 22 22 22 22 22 40 

35 1735F0497 SARATH S 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 
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NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

II -SEMESTER INTERNAL MARK LIST - BATCH 2017-2019 

I MBA - SECOND SEMESTER 
36 1735F0498 SATHISH KUMAR K 13 13 13 13 13 13 40 

37 1735F0500 SHIBIN JOSEPH 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

38 1735F0501 SIDHIN KUMAR P K 15 15 15 15 15 15 40 

39 1735F0502 SRINITHAA G 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 

40 1735F0503 SUBASH A 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 

41 1735F0504 THANGAM P. 17 17 17 17 17 17 40 

42 1735F0505 THRISHNA S 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 

43 1735F0506 VINEETH K.V 13 13 13 13 13 13 40 

44 1735F0507 UMA MAHESWARI 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

45 1735F0508 VEESHMA V 22 22 22 22 22 22 40 

46 1735F0509 VENKATRAMAN V 18 18 18 18 18 18 40 

47 1735F0510 VIJIN Y 13 13 13 13 13 13 40 

48 1735F0511 VISHNUADITHYAN H 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 

49 1735F0512 VISHNU K 13 13 13 13 13 13 40 

50 1735F0513 VISHNU PRASAD S 16 16 16 16 16 16 40 

51 1735F0544 LEO SIMON 16 16 16 16 16 16 40 

52 1735F0545 ANU RAJU 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 

53 1735F0601 THOMAS P JOSEPH 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 
 

 
SUBJECT NAME CODE 

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT  23A 

MARKETING MANAGEMENT  23B 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT  23C 

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT  23D 

QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES  23E 

RESEARCH METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT  23F 

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN MANAGEMENT  23P 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

EVEN SEMESTER INTERNAL MARK LIST - BATCH 2016-2018 

II MBA - FOURTH SEMESTER 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
CORE HR FINANCE MARKETING SYSTEM 

43A 4EC 4ED 4EI 4EA 4GP 4GQ 4GC 4GE 4EL 4GL 

1 1635F0305 ADHIL RAHMAN 14 14 14   14 14     

2 1635F0306 AIN JAMES 18 18 18     18 18   

3 1635F0307 AISWARYA V.NAIR 19 19 19 19 19       

4 1635F0308 AKHIL BALACHANDRAN 17 17 17 17 17       

5 1635F0309 AKHIL DILEEP 16 16 16 16 16       

6 1635F0310 AKSHATHA. M 14 14 14 14 14       

7 1635F0311 ALEN VARGHEES 14 14 14     14 14   

8 1635F0312 AMRITHA.S 16 16 16 16 16       

9 1635F0313 ANJU KV 20 20 20   20 20     

10 1635F0314 ANTONY PAUL 15 15 15   15 15     

11 1635F0315 ARJUN KRISHNA K 14 14 14   14 14     

12 1635F0316 ARPANA.V.S 16 16 16       16 16 

13 1635F0317 ARUN KRISHNAN.T 18 18 18     18 18   

14 1635F0318 ARUN KUMAR .S 18 18 18     18 18   

15 1635F0319 ARUN MOHANAN 17 17 17     17 17   

16 1635F0320 ARUNRAJ .R 14 14 14     14 14   

17 1635F0321 ASHILY ANTONY 16 16 16 16 16       

18 1635F0322 ASWATHY VV 18 18 18     18 18   

19 1635F0323 ATHIRA PRADEEP .M 16 16 16 16 16       

20 1635F0324 ATISH G 22 22 22     22 22   

21 1635F0325 BALAGI NAIDU. K 14 14 14     14 14   

22 1635F0326 BHARATHCHANDRAN.B 14 14 14     14 14   

23 1635F0327 BIJISHA CB 15 15 15     15 15   

24 1635F0328 BULTON SHEEN S 15 15 15   15 15     

25 1635F0329 CHARLIE K KURIAKOSE 18 18 18     18 18   
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PRINCIPAL 

 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

EVEN SEMESTER SPECILIZATION LIST - BATCH 2016-2018 

II MBA - FOURTH SEMESTER 

 
S.NO 

 
REG NO 

 
NAME 

CORE HR FINANCE MARKETING SYSTEM 

43A 4EC 4ED 4EI 4EA 4GP 4GQ 4GC 4GE 4EL 4GL 

26 1635F0330 DHARINIE 18 18 18       18 18 

27 1635F0331 DINU JOHNY 16 16 16     16 16   

28 1635F0333 DON PUTHUMANA 17 17 17     17 17   

29 1635F0334 FEBIN DANI PHILIP 22 22 22     22 22   

30 1635F0336 HARISHANKAR MENON C 18 18 18       18 18 

31 1635F0337 HARISHMA KRISHNAN 14 14 14   14 14     

32 1635F0338 JAGGINS PT 13 13 13     13 13   

33 1635F0339 JAMSHEER N 14 14 14     14 14   

34 1635F0340 JENIL JOHNSON 13 13 13       13 13 

35 1635F0341 JESTIN DANI VARUGHESE 19 19 19     19 19   

36 1635F0342 JISHNU RAJ S 15 15 15   15 15     

37 1635F0343 JUBIN JOSEPH 25 25 25 25 25       

38 1635F0344 JUSTIN KURIAKOSE 17 17 17     17 17   

39 1635F0345 KARTHIKEYARAJAN. P 13 13 13     13 13   

40 1635F0346 KEERTHANA.S 18 18 18     18 18   

41 1635F0347 KRISHNA PRIYA PR 25 25 25     25 25   

42 1635F0348 KRISHNAVENI.K 25 25 25 25 25       

43 1635F0349 LAKSHMANA PRASAD 15 15 15 15 15       

44 1635F0350 LIJO GEORGE 18 18 18 18 18       

45 1635F0351 MADAN LAL R 20 20 20     20 20   

46 1635F0352 MASHBHA THOMAS 18 18 18   18 18     

47 1635F0353 MAYA M 15 15 15 15 15       

48 1635F0354 MIDHUN LAL N 17 17 17     17 17   

49 1635F0355 MINNARA MARTIN 17 17 17     17 17   

50 1635F0357 MUHAMED FAZAL P.J 25 25 25 25 25       
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PRINCIPAL 

 
NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

EVEN SEMESTER SPECILIZATION LIST - BATCH 2016-2018 

II MBA - FOURTH SEMESTER 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
CORE HR FINANCE MARKETING SYSTEM 

43A 4EC 4ED 4EI 4EA 4GP 4GQ 4GC 4GE 4EL 4GL 

51 1635F0358 MUHAMED RASHIF 13 13 13 13 13       

52 1635F0359 MUHAMMED ASHIF V 16 16 16 16 16       

53 1635F0360 NIKHIL.NK 16 16 16     16 16   

53 1635F0361 PRIYANKA TP 25 25 25 25 25       

55 1635F0362 PRIYANKA. S 25 25 25 25 25       

56 1635F0364 REJITHA R 20 20 20     20 20   

57 1635F0365 RISHI.C 13 13 13     13 13   

58 1635F0366 RUBIN KURIAN 17 17 17     17 17   

59 1635F0367 SAFAR IQBAL PR 16 16 16 16 16       

60 1635F0368 SAGARA KS 21 21 21 21 21       

61 1635F0369 SAJISH KUMAR PK 14 14 14     14 14   

62 1635F0370 SANOOJ DEV K 16 16 16     16 16   

63 1635F0371 SARGUNAN.M 13 13 13     13 13   

64 1635F0372 SATHISH .D 19 19 19     19 19   

65 1635F0374 SHARIGA RAMDAS 16 16 16 16 16       

66 1635F0375 SHELJORAG .R 15 15 15   15 15     

67 1635F0376 SIJIN UNIS 13 13 13     13 13   

68 1635F0377 SIVA RANJINI R 20 20 20 20 20       

69 1635F0378 SNEHA .UK 21 21 21 21 21       

70 1635F0379 SOBIKA M 22 22 22   22 22     

71 1635F0380 SOJAN JOSEPH 14 14 14   14 14     

72 1635F0381 SREEHARI R.S 18 18 18     18 18   

73 1635F0382 SUBEESH.M.B 13 13 13 13 13       

74 1635F0383 SUJITH. P 20 20 20 20 20       

75 1635F0384 SUJITHA.P 13 13 13     13 13   

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


SUB CODE SUBJECT 

43A STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT: INDIAN & GLOBAL CONTEXT 

4EC LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

4ED INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS & SHIPPING MANAGEMENT 

4EI ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

4EA EMPLOYEE TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT 

4GP INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

4GQ PRINCIPLES OF INSURANCE 

4GC SERVICES MARKETING 

4GE BRAND MANAGEMENT 

4EL SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

4GL E- MARKETING 

 

 
NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

EVEN SEMESTER SPECILIZATION LIST - BATCH 2016-2018 

II MBA - FOURTH SEMESTER 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
CORE HR FINANCE MARKETING SYSTEM 

43A 4EC 4ED 4EI 4EA 4GP 4GQ 4GC 4GE 4EL 4GL 

              

76 1635F0385 SURESH BALU.R 13 13 13     13 13   

77 1635F0386 VAISAKH C.S 16 16 16     16 16   

78 1635F0387 VIDHYA LAKSMI PT 25 25 25   25 25     

79 1635F0388 VIGNESH .B 13 13 13   13 13     

80 1635F0389 VINAY P 15 15 15 15 15       

81 1635F0390 VISHNU.G 14 14 14     14 14   

82 1635F0391 VISHNU K 13 13 13 13 13       

83 1635F0392 YEDHU MOHAN 23 23 23     23 23   

84 1635F0041 ARJUN BOSE 20 20 20     20 20   

85 1635F6001 ELDHO. P.K 15 15 15 15 15       

86 1635F6002 SIVAPRASAD 20 20 20   20 20     
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NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

ODD SEMESTER INTERNAL MARK - BATCH 2021-2023 

I MBA - - - FIRST SEMESTER (Academic Year 2021-2022) 

 

No REG NO Name 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 13G VAC 1 

1 2135F0244 ABIMANYU T 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

2 2135F0245 ABINESH M 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 

3 2135F0246 AJAY K B 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

4 2135F0247 AJAY SANKAR S 49 48 47 48 48 47 47 98 

5 2135F0248 AJITHKUMAR S 47 46 48 46 47 46 49 97 

6 2135F0249 AKHIL K J 46 47 48 46 48 47 48 97 

7 2135F0250 AKSHAY M 48 47 46 47 47 49 48 97 

8 2135F0251 AKSHAY S R 49 46 47 46 48 46 47 98 

9 2135F0252 AMAL K DAS 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

10 2135F0253 AMAL THAHSIN P 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

11 2135F0254 ANJIL K S 47 49 47 48 48 47 48 97 

12 2135F0255 ANUDHARA K H 49 49 48 47 48 49 48 97 

13 2135F0256 ANURAG A 46 47 48 48 47 48 47 98 

14 2135F0257 ARTHER BOSEN B S 47 48 46 48 49 48 46 97 

15 2135F0258 ARUN V S 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

16 2135F0259 ASHWIN UNNI 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 

17 2135F0260 ASWATHI 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

18 2135F0261 ASWIN N C 49 48 47 48 48 47 47 98 

19 2135F0262 ATHIRA J 47 46 48 46 47 46 49 97 

20 2135F0263 AYSHA SAHLA P 46 47 48 46 48 47 48 97 

21 2135F0264 BALA CHANDAR L 48 47 46 47 47 49 48 97 

22 2135F0265 BASIL BINU 49 48 46 47 48 48 49 98 

23 2135F0266 BHARATHKUMAR K 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

24 2135F0267 BHARATHI S 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

25 2135F0268 BIVIN PRASANTH S 47 49 47 48 48 47 48 97 

26 2135F0269 BRAMIINGTAN B 49 49 48 47 48 49 48 97 

27 2135F0270 DASWIN A 46 47 48 48 47 48 47 98 

28 2135F0271 DAWOOD HUSSAIN A 47 48 46 48 48 48 46 97 

29 2135F0272 DINESH R 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

30 2135F0273 ENNISAI SELVAN B 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 
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31 2135F0274 FLEXIA B L 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

32 2135F0275 FRAN BENNAHIN W 49 48 47 48 48 47 47 98 

33 2135F0276 GNANAYOGAN R.S 47 46 48 46 47 46 49 97 

34 2135F0277 GOKULNATH V 46 47 48 46 48 47 48 97 

35 2135F0278 GOKULAKRISHNA P 48 47 46 47 46 49 48 97 

36 2135F0279 GOPI A 47 48 46 48 48 48 46 97 

37 2135F0280 GOPIKA T K 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

38 2135F0281 GOWTHAM P 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 

39 2135F0282 HARIHARAN S 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

40 2135F0283 HARIPRAKASH M 49 48 47 48 48 47 47 98 

41 2135F0284 HARITHA M 49 48 47 48 48 47 47 98 

42 2135F0285 ISWARYA V 47 46 48 46 47 46 49 97 

43 2135F0286 JEFFY JOY 46 47 48 46 48 47 48 97 

44 2135F0287 JOSEPH DANIEL S 48 47 46 47 47 49 48 97 

45 2135F0288 KANNAN S 47 48 46 48 48 48 46 97 

46 2135F0289 KARTHIKEYAN M 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

47 2135F0290 KAVIPRIYAL. K 47 48 46 48 48 48 46 97 

48 2135F0291 KIRAN S 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

49 2135F0292 KIRUPAKARAN P 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

50 2135F0293 KISHORE S 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 

51 2135F0294 LAWRANCE SOLOMON D 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

52 2135F0295 MAHALAKSHMI R 49 48 47 48 49 48 47 98 

53 2135F0296 MANIKANDAN A 49 48 47 48 49 47 47 98 

54 2135F0297 MIDHUN K 47 46 48 46 48 46 49 97 

55 2135F0298 MOHAMED FASAL 48 47 46 47 47 49 48 97 

56 2135F0299 MOHAMED IBRAHIM S 46 47 46 46 47 47 46 95 

57 2135F0300 MOHAMED SAMEER M 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

58 2135F0301 MOHAMMED LAZIM M 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 

59 2135F0302 MONISH KUMAR R 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

60 2135F0303 MUHAMED ASHIF P K 49 48 47 48 48 47 47 98 

61 2135F0304 NAIR SREEJESH SOMASUNDARAN 47 46 48 46 47 46 49 97 

62 2135F0305 NAVEEN BALAJI M 46 47 48 46 48 47 48 97 

63 2135F0306 NIMAL A L 48 47 46 47 47 49 48 97 

64 2135F0307 NISHANTH K 49 46 47 46 48 46 47 98 

65 2135F0308 OMNATHAN P 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

66 2135F0309 PANGATHODI ABUTHAHIR SHAFEER 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

67 2135F0310 PRADEEPA S 47 49 47 48 48 47 48 97 
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68 2135F0311 PRAKASH A 49 49 48 47 48 49 48 97 

69 2135F0312 PREM RAJ T 46 47 48 48 47 48 47 98 

70 2135F0313 RAJARAM R 47 48 46 48 48 48 46 97 

71 2135F0314 RAJU G 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

72 2135F0315 SAJITHRA RAJAN 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 

73 2135F0316 SAKTHIVEL M 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

74 2135F0317 SANJAY RAGUL K T 49 48 47 48 48 47 47 98 

75 2135F0318 SARAN KUMAR I 47 46 48 46 47 46 49 97 

76 2135F0319 SARATH N 46 47 48 46 48 47 48 97 

77 2135F0320 SATHEESH N 48 47 46 47 47 49 48 97 

78 2135F0321 SHAIK ABDUL KADER FAHMI J M 49 48 46 47 48 48 49 98 

79 2135F0322 SHARAN E S 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

80 2135F0323 SREELAKSHMI 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

81 2135F0324 SRIMAN S 47 49 47 48 48 47 48 97 

82 2135F0325 SRUTHI PRIYA S 49 49 48 47 48 49 48 97 

83 2135F0326 SUBASH J 46 47 48 48 47 48 47 98 

84 2135F0327 SUBASH S 47 48 46 48 48 48 46 97 

85 2135F0328 SULTHAN MOIDUNNY 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

86 2135F0329 SURYA K S 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 

87 2135F0330 SWAMINATHAN R 49 46 47 46 48 46 47 98 

88 2135F0331 SEYED MOHAMED BUHARY M M 49 46 47 46 48 46 47 98 

89 2135F0332 TAMILKUMARAN. S 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

90 2135F0333 THIYAGARAJAN M 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

91 2135F0334 THOUFEEK K 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

92 2135F0335 VAIRAVADAS R 49 46 47 46 48 45 47 98 

93 2135F0336 VAISAKH R 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

94 2135F0337 VANIYARAJ S 49 48 47 48 48 47 47 98 

95 2135F0338 VETRI MANIKANDAN V 47 46 48 46 47 46 49 97 

96 2135F0339 VIDHU KRISHNA 46 47 48 46 48 47 48 97 

97 2135F0340 VIPIN P 48 47 46 47 47 49 48 97 

98 2135F0341 VIVEK S 49 46 47 46 48 46 47 98 

99 2135F0342 YADHUKRISHNA M V 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

100 2135F0343 YOGESH M 48 47 46 47 47 48 48 97 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


Paper I : Management Principles and Practice (13A) 
Paper II : Organisational Behaviour  

Paper III : Managerial Economics (13C)  

Paper IV : Financial and Management Accounting (13D) 

Paper V : Quantitative Methods for Management (13E) 

Paper VI :Corporate Communication (13F)  

Paper VII : Introduction to Industry 4.0 (13G)  

Paper VIII : Basics of Indian Companies Act 2013 (VAC 1) 
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NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

EVEN SEMESTER INTERNAL MARK - BATCH 2020-2022 

I MBA - - - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year 2020-2021) 

S NO 
College 

Code 
Register No NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 26A 

1 30 2035F0155 ABHIJITH KRISHNAN J 26 27 28 26 27 28 29 94 

2 30 2035F0156 ADNAN KABEER PUZHANGARA 27 28 28 27 26 27 26 86 

3 30 2035F0157 AISWARYA G 28 28 27 29 26 28 27 88 

4 30 2035F0158 AJAY S 27 26 26 27 28 27 26 78 

5 30 2035F0159 ANJANA MURALI 28 27 29 27 29 28 26 80 

6 30 2035F0160 ARJUN M 28 26 28 27 27 28 26 81 

7 30 2035F0161 ARUN K S 27 28 27 27 27 27 27 83 

8 30 2035F0162 BHARATH GOKUL R 26 26 28 28 28 26 29 84 

9 30 2035F0163 BINOBA V 26 27 26 27 27 29 26 87 

10 30 2035F0164 CLIVIA EWLYN CLINTON 28 29 28 29 27 28 26 95 

11 30 2035F0165 DELISHIYARANI R 27 26 28 26 28 27 27 89 

12 30 2035F0166 DIVYA SAGARI M 28 26 26 27 26 28 26 81 

13 30 2035F0167 DRISHIYAA M 26 27 29 26 27 26 28 90 

14 30 2035F0168 GADHA G 28 26 27 27 28 28 27 90 

15 30 2035F0169 GOKUL K 28 29 26 27 26 28 27 89 

16 30 2035F0170 GOKUL PRASATH K 26 27 29 28 29 26 28 84 

17 30 2035F0171 HAJA NOORUL AKTHAR M 29 26 28 26 28 29 27 85 

18 30 2035F0172 INDHU MATHI S 27 28 27 29 27 27 29 93 

19 30 2035F0173 JAIDEV ARAVIND 26 27 26 27 27 26 28 90 

20 30 2035F0174 JISHNU M 29 26 27 28 27 29 27 81 

21 30 2035F0175 KARTHIK M 28 27 26 28 27 28 26 82 

22 30 2035F0176 KAVITHA G 27 29 27 29 26 27 27 87 

23 30 2035F0177 KEZIAH MARIA JOHN 26 27 28 28 26 29 27 86 

24 30 2035F0178 KIRUBA SHANKAR N 27 26 26 29 27 27 28 87 

25 30 2035F0179 LAKSHMI V R 28 25 27 27 26 28 27 80 

26 30 2035F0180 LORDWIN MODUTHAM L 26 27 27 28 27 26 28 83 
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S NO College Register No NAME 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23P 26A 

27 30 2035F0181 NAVEEN M 25 26 27 27 27 25 27 80 

28 30 2035F0182 NIDIYA BHASKARAN 27 28 26 27 28 27 29 81 

29 30 2035F0183 PRADHEEP S 27 26 28 28 28 27 28 82 

30 30 2035F0184 PRAVINKUMAR M 26 25 26 26 26 26 26 86 

31 30 2035F0185 PREETHI JENIFER A 28 27 27 27 27 28 27 84 

32 30 2035F0186 PREETHI VARDHINI A 29 27 28 28 28 29 28 83 

33 30 2035F0187 RAMPRASAND KANNAN S 27 26 27 27 27 29 27 87 

34 30 2035F0188 RESHMI K 27 26 26 26 26 27 26 81 

35 30 2035F0189 SANA K S 28 27 27 27 27 28 27 84 

36 30 2035F0190 SELVAKUMAR R 27 27 28 26 28 27 28 82 

37 30 2035F0191 SHREYAS SUMESH MENON 27 29 26 27 28 27 26 95 

38 30 2035F0192 SNEHA E 28 27 26 29 28 28 26 82 

39 30 2035F0193 SOUNDARYA S 26 28 28 26 26 26 28 86 

40 30 2035F0194 C P SREELAKSHMI 28 27 27 28 25 26 29 87 

41 30 2035F0195 SRUTHI K B 28 26 28 27 27 28 29 81 

42 30 2035F0196 SRUTHY V 26 26 27 27 27 26 26 80 

43 30 2035F0197 SURESH KRISHNAN B 29 27 26 27 26 29 27 82 

44 30 2035F0198 SURYA R 26 27 26 28 26 28 27 84 

45 30 2035F0199 SUVITHRA A 27 29 27 26 26 27 28 82 

46 30 2035F0200 THUSHARA R 27 27 28 26 27 29 27 84 

47 30 2035F0201 UNNIMAYA K P 27 28 26 28 27 27 26 80 

48 30 2035F0202 VASUKI A 27 26 27 26 27 28 29 80 

49 30 2035F0203 VIDHUN R S 26 29 28 28 27 27 26 84 

50 30 2035F0204 VIJAY M 26 27 27 26 29 26 28 81 

51 30 2035F0205 VISHVA P 27 26 26 27 26 27 27 83 

52 30 2035F0206 SUCHEENDRANATHAN R 26 27 27 28 27 29 28 89 
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The following subjects are new regulation. We request kindly check the name of the subjects 

 
23A Operations Management 

23B Marketing Management 

23C Financial Management 

23D Human Resource Management 

23E Quantitative Techniques 

23F Research Methods in Management 

23P 
Computer Applications in Management 

using SAP 

26A Credit Analysis (JOC1) 
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PRINCIPAL 

 
NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2018 - 2020 BATCH 

I MBA - FIRST SEMESTER (Academic Year 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 

1 1835F0198 ABDUL SAMAD A.H 20 20 20 20 20 20 

2 1835F0199 ADIL.S.S 17 17 17 17 17 17 

3 1835F0200 ADITHYA NARAYANAN K S 22 22 22 22 22 22 

4 1835F0201 AGNI PRASATH K 22 22 22 22 22 22 

5 1835F0202 AHAMED BASSAM S S H 20 20 20 20 20 20 

6 1835F0203 AJITH P 22 22 22 22 22 22 

7 1835F0204 AKHIL C 22 22 22 22 22 22 

8 1835F0205 AKHIL DAVIS 22 22 22 22 22 22 

9 1835F0206 AKSHAY KRISHNAN.L.R 22 22 22 22 22 22 

10 1835F0207 ALAN SUNNY 22 22 22 22 22 22 

11 1835F0208 ALEN RAJU 22 22 22 22 22 22 

12 1835F0209 ALSHA. P. ANILKUMAR 25 25 25 25 25 25 

13 1835F0210 AMAL JAMES 22 22 22 22 22 22 

14 1835F0211 AMAL JOSEPH K 25 25 25 25 25 25 

15 1835F0212 AMALRAJ K BENNY 25 25 25 25 25 25 

16 1835F0213 ANJITHA MARTIN 13 13 13 13 13 13 

17 1835F0214 ANZAN NAHAS M 13 13 13 13 13 13 

18 1835F0215 ARUNSAI K G 22 22 22 22 22 22 

19 1835F0216 ATHIRA GOPINATH NAIR 23 23 23 23 23 23 

20 1835F0217 BHARATH S 22 22 22 22 22 22 

21 1835F0218 BINI XAVIER 22 22 22 22 22 22 

22 1835F0219 BINJU JOSEPH 25 25 25 25 25 25 

23 1835F0220 CHRIS ABRAHAM 22 22 22 22 22 22 

24 1835F0221 CLINT BIJI VARGHESE 23 23 23 23 23 23 

25 1835F0222 DHANYA J 25 25 25 25 25 25 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2017 - 2019 BATCH 

I MBA - FIRST SEMESTER 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 

         

26 1835F0223 DINESH S 22 22 22 22 22 22 

27 1835F0224 ESTHER EVANJALIN 25 25 25 25 25 25 

28 1835F0225 JAGAN PRASANTH.G 15 15 15 15 15 15 

29 1835F0226 JERIN R 25 25 25 25 25 25 

30 1835F0227 KATHIRAVAN R 22 22 22 22 22 22 

31 1835F0228 KEERTHY T M 13 13 13 13 13 13 

32 1835F0229 LANZY GAMAL ELDIN HASSAN JUMA 13 13 13 13 13 13 

33 1835F0230 LIYA ANN LOUIES 25 25 25 25 25 25 

34 1835F0231 MAHAROOF. K.P 23 23 23 23 23 23 

35 1835F0232 MARI ALIAS JAYAPRAKASH.V 22 22 22 22 22 22 

36 1835F0233 MENON VISHNU GOPINATH 22 22 22 22 22 22 

37 1835F0234 MOHAMMED NABEEL 22 22 22 22 22 22 

38 1835F0235 MOHAMMED SHALIK.S 22 22 22 22 22 22 

39 1835F0236 MUHAMMED RIYAS M A 22 22 22 22 22 22 

40 1835F0237 MUHAMMED SHIBIL.I.K 22 22 22 22 22 22 

41 1835F0238 NANDHINI K N 22 22 22 22 22 22 

42 1835F0239 NAVANEEDHA KRISHNAN.M 22 22 22 22 22 22 

43 1835F0240 NIKHIL.M 22 22 22 22 22 22 

44 1835F0241 NOEL ANCHIL CHERIAN 22 22 22 22 22 22 

45 1835F0242 PARTHIPAN. S 22 22 22 22 22 22 

46 1835F0243 PRADEEPKUMAR. A.M 22 22 22 22 22 22 

47 1835F0244 PRANAV K 22 22 22 22 22 22 

48 1835F0245 PRANAV NARAYANAN P 22 22 22 22 22 22 

49 1835F0246 PRAVEEN B.S 22 22 22 22 22 22 

50 1835F0247 PRAVEEN KUMAR M. 22 22 22 22 22 22 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2017 - 2019 BATCH 

I MBA - FIRST SEMESTER 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 

51 1835F0248 PRAVEEN KUMAR S.P 15 15 15 15 15 15 

52 1835F0249 PRAVEEN P 25 25 25 25 25 25 

53 1835F0250 PRAVEEN.P.K 22 22 22 22 22 22 

54 1835F0251 RIJIN REJI 22 22 22 22 22 22 

55 1835F0252 RINU K 25 25 25 25 25 25 

56 1835F0253 ROHAN DAN JACOB 22 22 22 22 22 22 

57 1835F0254 SABANESH KUMAR S 25 25 25 25 25 25 

58 1835F0255 SANJU. T 20 20 20 20 20 20 

59 1835F0256 SARAVANA KUMAR N 22 22 22 22 22 22 

60 1835F0257 SAVITHA C. S 25 25 25 25 25 25 

61 1835F0258 SHAMLA V A 22 22 22 22 22 22 

62 1835F0259 SHARFUDHEEN A. 20 20 20 20 20 20 

63 1835F0260 SIDHARTH M 25 25 25 25 25 25 

64 1835F0261 SIDHARTH. K.P 25 25 25 25 25 25 

65 1835F0262 SNEHA SHAJI 25 25 25 25 25 25 

66 1835F0263 SREEJITH. M. NAIR 23 23 23 23 23 23 

67 1835F0264 SREELAKSHMI M S 20 20 20 20 20 20 

68 1835F0265 SRUTHIN MOHAN 22 22 22 22 22 22 

69 1835F0266 STEFIYA.G 22 22 22 22 22 22 

70 1835F0267 SUMESH C S 18 18 18 18 18 18 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2017 - 2019 BATCH 

I MBA - FIRST SEMESTER 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 

71 1835F0268 SUSHMITHA.V 25 25 25 25 25 25 

72 1835F0269 TONY BABU 22 22 22 22 22 22 

73 1835F0270 UMAIS.P.C 20 20 20 20 20 20 

74 1835F0271 VISHNU M 25 25 25 25 25 25 

75 1835F0537 RANJITH.R 20 20 20 20 20 20 

76 1835F0540 VISHNU S 20 20 20 20 20 20 

77 1835F0541 SREEJA.K 22 22 22 22 22 22 

78 1835F0542 AIWIN JOSEPH P 20 20 20 20 20 20 

79 1835F0543 AKSHAY S NAIR 20 20 20 20 20 20 

80 1835F0544 ATHUL KRISHNA A 20 20 20 20 20 20 

81 1835F0545 VAHID ALI 20 20 20 20 20 20 

 

 

 

 
 

SUBJECT CODE SUBJECT NAME 

13A MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES 

13B ORGANAIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR 

13C MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS 

13D FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTING 

13E QUANTITATIVE METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT 

13F CORPORATE COMMUNICATION 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2019 - 2021 BATCH 

I MBA - FIRST SEMESTER (Academic Year 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 

1 1935F0251 ABHIJEETH S MENON 21 21 21 21 21 21 

2 1935F0252 ABILASH M 23 23 23 23 23 23 

3 1935F0253 ABHISHAIK S 20 20 20 20 20 20 

4 1935F0254 ADARSH KRISHNAN P C 22 22 22 22 22 22 

5 1935F0255 ADITH R 23 23 23 23 23 23 

6 1935F0256 AISHWARYA 21 21 21 21 21 21 

7 1935F0257 AJITH T 20 20 20 20 20 20 

8 1935F0258 AJITHKUMAR.K 22 22 22 22 22 22 

9 1935F0259 AKALYA @ NISWA. J 20 20 20 20 20 20 

10 1935F0260 AKBAR SALIH K K 22 22 22 22 22 22 

11 1935F0261 AKHILESH A NAIR 25 25 25 25 25 25 

12 1935F0262 ALBIN ALEX 24 24 24 24 24 24 

13 1935F0263 ALBIN KURIAKOSE 24 24 24 24 24 24 

14 1935F0264 ALSHA P ANILKUMAR 21 21 21 21 21 21 

15 1935F0265 AMAR SUJITH NAMBIAR 25 25 25 25 25 25 

16 1935F0266 ANJITHA MARTIN 14 14 14 14 14 14 

17 1935F0267 ANUSREE PRAMOD 22 22 22 22 22 22 

18 1935F0268 ANUVINDA SAJEEV 20 20 20 20 20 20 

19 1935F0269 ASHA B 22 22 22 22 22 22 

20 1935F0270 CROSS DENZIL S 21 21 21 21 21 21 

21 1935F0271 DEEPAK P P 18 18 18 18 18 18 

22 1935F0272 GOKUL KRISHNAN R 16 16 16 16 16 16 

23 1935F0273 GOPI.D 20 20 20 20 20 20 

24 1935F0274 HAREB A.S 21 21 21 21 21 21 

25 1935F0275 JOYAL THOMAS 18 18 18 18 18 18 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2019 - 2021 BATCH 

I MBA - FIRST  SEMESTER (Academic Year 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 

26 1935F0276 KAJAHUSSAIN A 21 21 21 21 21 21 

27 1935F0277 KARTHICK. K 20 20 20 20 20 20 

28 1935F0278 KARTHICK.M 24 24 24 24 24 24 

29 1935F0279 KARTHIK.M 24 24 24 24 24 24 

30 1935F0280 KEERTHI K 25 25 25 25 25 25 

31 1935F0281 KEERTHI T M 19 19 19 19 19 19 

32 1935F0282 KIRAN.G 18 18 18 18 18 18 

33 1935F0283 KIRANKUMAR 25 25 25 25 25 25 

34 1935F0284 LEENA GEORGE 25 25 25 25 25 25 

35 1935F0285 MALAVIKA B 25 25 25 25 25 25 

36 1935F0286 MANIKANDAN.A 20 20 20 20 20 20 

37 1935F0287 MATHESWARAN S 18 18 18 18 18 18 

38 1935F0288 MELSON G 18 18 18 18 18 18 

39 1935F0289 MOHAMED NAWAZ M H 25 25 25 25 25 25 

40 1935F0290 MUHAMMED THASLEEM 14 14 14 14 14 14 

41 1935F0291 MOHITH R 18 18 18 18 18 18 

42 1935F0292 MOORTHY N 25 25 25 25 25 25 

43 1935F0293 MUHAMMED AJMAL 22 22 22 22 22 22 

44 1935F0294 NATRAYAN K 20 20 20 20 20 20 

45 1935F0295 NEETHU C 25 25 25 25 25 25 

46 1935F0296 NIKHIL JOSE 21 21 21 21 21 21 

47 1935F0297 NIVETHA.R 23 23 23 23 23 23 

48 1935F0298 PARIVENDHAN B 17 17 17 17 17 17 

49 1935F0299 POOJA SASIKUMAR 22 22 22 22 22 22 

50 1935F0300 PRAKASH R P 20 20 20 20 20 20 
 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 
 

PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2019 - 2021 BATCH 

I MBA - FIRST SEMESTER (Academic Year 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 

51 1935F0301 PRAVEEN DAS R 21 21 21 21 21 21 

52 1935F0302 RAJ KUMAR A 24 24 24 24 24 24 

53 1935F0303 RAKSHANA. C 25 25 25 25 25 25 

54 1935F0304 RAMESH M 18 18 18 18 18 18 

55 1935F0305 RAZEEN K 18 18 18 18 18 18 

56 1935F0306 RINCY VARGHESE 19 19 19 19 19 19 

57 1935F0307 SABITHA VS 24 24 24 24 24 24 

58 1935F0308 SACHITRA C 24 24 24 24 24 24 

59 1935F0309 SANDEEP M 23 23 23 23 23 23 

60 1935F0310 SARATH K U 20 20 20 20 20 20 

61 1935F0311 SARGA PAVITHRAN 22 22 22 22 22 22 

62 1935F0312 SHABINAS NS 20 20 20 20 20 20 

63 1935F0313 SHAKOOR MILHAN N A 20 20 20 20 20 20 

64 1935F0314 SHEBIN TOMY 20 20 20 20 20 20 

65 1935F0315 SHEENU K SHAJI 25 25 25 25 25 25 

66 1935F0316 SHIGIL V S 18 18 18 18 18 18 

67 1935F0317 SHRIRAM B 18 18 18 18 18 18 

68 1935F0318 UDHAYAKUMAR.S 14 14 14 14 14 14 

69 1935F0319 VIKASH RAHUL K 17 17 17 17 17 17 

70 1935F0320 VISHNU V 23 23 23 23 23 23 
 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MBA 2019 - 2021 BATCH 

I MBA - FIRST  SEMESTER (Academic Year 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13F 

71 1935F0321 VISHNU VIJAYAN 19 19 19 19 19 19 

72 1935F0322 VYSAKH A P 18 18 18 18 18 18 

73 1935F0323 WAZIL RAZEEN S 24 24 24 24 24 24 

74 1935F0679 VAISHAK P MENON 16 16 16 16 16 16 

75 1935F0681 GOPALAKRISHNAN L 14 14 14 14 14 14 

76 1935F0682 KANNAN J 20 20 20 20 20 20 

 

 

 

 
 

SUBJECT CODE SUBJECT NAME 

13A MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES 

13B ORGANAIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR 

13C MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS 

13D FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTING 

13E QUANTITATIVE METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT 

13F CORPORATE COMMUNICATION 
 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

ODD SEMESTER INTERNAL MARK - BATCH 2020-2022 

I MBA - - - FIRST SEMESTER (Academic Year 2020-2021) 

 

College 

Code 

 
Register No 

sub 

code 

 
MPP 

sub 

code 

 
OB 

sub 

code 

 
ME 

sub 

code 

 
FMA 

sub 

code 

 
QMM 

sub 

code 

 
CC 

sub 

code 

 
II4.0 

sub 

code 

 
VAC 1 

30 2035F0155 13A 28 13B 27 13C 29 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0156 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0157 13A 29 13B 28 13C 27 13D 28 13E 28 13F 27 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0158 13A 27 13B 26 13C 28 13D 26 13E 27 13F 26 13G 29 16A 97 

30 2035F0159 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 29 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0160 13A 29 13B 26 13C 27 13D 26 13E 28 13F 26 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0161 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0162 13A 28 13B 27 13C 29 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0163 13A 27 13B 29 13C 27 13D 28 13E 28 13F 27 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0164 13A 29 13B 29 13C 28 13D 27 13E 28 13F 29 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0165 13A 26 13B 27 13C 28 13D 28 13E 27 13F 28 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0166 13A 27 13B 28 13C 29 13D 28 13E 28 13F 28 13G 26 16A 97 

30 2035F0167 13A 28 13B 27 13C 29 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0168 13A 29 13B 26 13C 27 13D 26 13E 28 13F 25 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0169 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0170 13A 29 13B 28 13C 27 13D 28 13E 28 13F 27 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0171 13A 26 13B 27 13C 28 13D 26 13E 28 13F 27 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0172 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 29 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0173 13A 29 13B 28 13C 29 13D 27 13E 28 13F 28 13G 29 16A 98 

30 2035F0174 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0175 13A 27 13B 29 13C 27 13D 28 13E 28 13F 27 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0176 13A 29 13B 29 13C 28 13D 27 13E 28 13F 29 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0177 13A 26 13B 27 13C 28 13D 28 13E 27 13F 28 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0178 13A 27 13B 28 13C 29 13D 28 13E 28 13F 28 13G 26 16A 97 

30 2035F0179 13A 28 13B 27 13C 29 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0180 13A 29 13B 26 13C 27 13D 26 13E 28 13F 25 13G 27 16A 98 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


College 

Code 
Register No 

sub 

code 
MPP 

sub 

code 
OB 

sub 

code 
ME 

sub 

code 
FMA 

sub 

code 
QMM 

sub 

code 
CC 

sub 

code 
II4.0 

sub 

code 
VAC 1 

30 2035F0181 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0182 13A 29 13B 28 13C 27 13D 28 13E 28 13F 27 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0183 13A 27 13B 26 13C 28 13D 26 13E 27 13F 26 13G 29 16A 97 

30 2035F0184 13A 26 13B 27 13C 28 13D 26 13E 28 13F 27 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0185 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 26 13F 29 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0186 13A 27 13B 28 13C 29 13D 28 13E 28 13F 28 13G 26 16A 97 

30 2035F0187 13A 28 13B 27 13C 29 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0188 13A 29 13B 26 13C 27 13D 26 13E 28 13F 25 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0189 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0190 13A 29 13B 28 13C 27 13D 28 13E 28 13F 27 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0191 13A 29 13B 28 13C 27 13D 28 13E 28 13F 27 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0192 13A 27 13B 26 13C 28 13D 26 13E 27 13F 26 13G 29 16A 97 

30 2035F0193 13A 26 13B 27 13C 28 13D 26 13E 28 13F 27 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0194 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 29 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0195 13A 27 13B 28 13C 29 13D 28 13E 28 13F 28 13G 26 16A 97 

30 2035F0196 13A 28 13B 27 13C 29 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0197 13A 27 13B 28 13C 29 13D 28 13E 28 13F 28 13G 26 16A 97 

30 2035F0198 13A 28 13B 27 13C 29 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0199 13A 28 13B 27 13C 29 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0200 13A 29 13B 26 13C 27 13D 26 13E 28 13F 25 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0201 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 28 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0202 13A 29 13B 28 13C 27 13D 28 13E 29 13F 27 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0203 13A 29 13B 28 13C 27 13D 28 13E 29 13F 27 13G 27 16A 98 

30 2035F0204 13A 27 13B 26 13C 28 13D 26 13E 28 13F 26 13G 29 16A 97 

30 2035F0205 13A 28 13B 27 13C 26 13D 27 13E 27 13F 29 13G 28 16A 97 

30 2035F0206 13A 26 13B 27 13C 26 13D 26 13E 27 13F 27 13G 26 16A 95 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

The following subjects are new regulation. We request kindly check the name of the subjects 

 
2035F13A Management Principles & Practice 

2035F13B Organizational Behaviours 

2035F13C Managerial Economics 

2035F13D Financial And Management Accounting 

2035F13E Quantitative Methods For Management 

2035F13F Corporate Communication 

2035F13G Introduction To Industry 4.0 

 

 

  

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 
 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT  

EVEN SEMESTER INTERNAL MARK - BATCH 2020-2022 

II MBA - IVTH SEMESTER (Academic Year 2021-2022) 

S.NO REG NO NAME CORE FINANCE LOGISTICS HR MARKETING SYSTEM PRODUCTION 
HEALTH 

CARE 

 
JOC2 

   43A 4EH 4EK 4GB 4GC 4EE 4EG 4EA 4ED 4EL 4EM 4EN 4EP 4EQ 4ER  

1 2035F0155 ABHIJITH KRISHNAN 22 22 21       28 28     85 

2 2035F0156 ADNAN KABEER PUZHAN 21 24 23 21 22           86 

3 2035F0157 AISWARYA. G 26     26 27 28 27       85 

4 2035F0158 AJAY S 22     22 21 21 22       86 

5 2035F0159 ANJANA MURALI 23   24 24 23 25         86 

6 2035F0160 ARJUN M 26   25 26 25 27         85 

7 2035F0161 ARUN K S 23     24 23 24 24       89 

8 2035F0162 BHARATH GOKUL R 23     23 23 25 26       90 

9 2035F0163 BINOBA V 28     25 24 28 28       93 

10 2035F0164 CLIVIYA EWLYN CLINTO 27   28 27   29 28       89 

11 2035F0165 DELISHIYA RANI. R 24   27 26 21 23         90 

12 2035F0166 DIVYA SAGARI M 25 28 23   20 21         89 

13 2035F0167 DRISHIYAA M 24 25 24   24 25         95 

14 2035F0168 GADHA G 24   26 27   24 25       86 

15 2035F0169 GOKUL K 24 27 26 26 26           86 

16 2035F0170 GOKUL PRASATH K 25 24 23 27 25           87 

17 2035F0171 HAJA NOORUL AKTHAR 24 23 25   23 25         86 

18 2035F0172 INDHU MATHI S 28 28 26   26 25         96 

19 2035F0173 JAIDEV ARAVIND 26 26 25       29 29     85 

20 2035F0174 JISHNU M 24   26 24   25 24       87 

21 2035F0175 KARTHIK M 24 24 24 27 24           89 

22 2035F0176 KAVITHA G 25 25 27   27 26         96 

23 2035F0177 KEZIAH MARIYA JOHN 23 23 23       28 28     89 

24 2035F0178 KIRUBA SHANKAR N 25 29 27 26 26           93 

25 2035F0179 LAKSHMI V R 22     21 20       27 26 83 

26 2035F0180 LORDWIN MODUTHAM 21   26 24   29 28       90 

27 2035F0181 NAVEEN M 23   25 25   30 30       83 

28 2035F0182 NIDIYA BHASKARAN 22 22 22   25 27         87 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 
 

29 2035F0183 PRADHEEP S 24 23 24 26 26           86 

30 2035F0184 PRAVIN KUMAR M 24   26 25 25 24         84 

31 2035F0185 PREETHI JENIFER 23 23 25   23 21         88 

32 2035F0186 PREETHI VARDHINI A 23     22 21 21 22       84 

33 2035F0187 RAM PRASAND KANNAN 24   26 27 26 27         96 

34 2035F0188 RESHMI.K 24   26 27 24 23         92 

35 2035F0189 SANA K.S. 24   24 25 22 21         85 

36 2035F0190 SELVAKUMAR R 23 22 24 23 24           88 

37 2035F0191 SHREYAS SUMESH MENO 29 28 29         29 29   99 

38 2035F0192 SNEHA E 25 22 25   22 25         89 

39 2035F0193 SOUNDARYA.S 24 28 26   25 24         90 

40 2035F0194 SREE LAKSHMI C P 23   25 26 27 26         85 

41 2035F0195 SRUTHI K B 25   25 26 26 24         88 

42 2035F0196 SRUTHY V 26     24 23 28 28       98 

43 2035F0197 SURESH KRISHNAN B 23 23 22   22 25         86 

44 2035F0198 SURYA R 22   23 22 21 25         87 

45 2035F0199 SUVITHRA A 22 25 21   22 20         88 

46 2035F0200 THUSHARA R 24   24 25   25 26       84 

47 2035F0201 UNNIMAYA K P 26 24 22   22 21         97 

48 2035F0202 VASUKI A 24   26 26 24 26         94 

49 2035F0203 VIDHUN R S 23 23 24   23 25         94 

50 2035F0204 VIJAY 22 21 23   21 20         89 

51 2035F0205 VISHVA P 23 22 22   25 22         87 

52 2035F0206 SUCHEENDRANATHAN R 23 24 23       29 28     86 

 

 43A Strategic Management: Indian Global Context - CORE1  

4EH International Financial Management - FIN1 

4EK Banking Risk Management - FIN2 

4GB Global Supply Chain Management - LOG1 

4GC Shipping Management and Marine Insurance - LOG2 

4EE Employee Development - HR1 

4EG Labour Welfare and Industrial Relations - HR2 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 
 

4EA Services Marketing - MAR1  

4ED Retail Management - MAR2 

4EL Software Project Management - SYS1 

4EM Enterprise Resource Planning - SYS2 

4EN Total Quality Management - PRO1 

4EP Supply Chain Management - PRO2 

4EQ Public Health Systems and Health Insurance - HEL1 

4ER International Health Management - HEL2 

46A Technology Empowered Marketing (JOC 2) 

 

 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 
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PRINCIPAL 

 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MCA 2018 - 2021 BATCH 

I MCA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23P 23Q 

1 1838M0001 ALEESHA JOHNSON. K 24 25 25 25 24 40 40 

2 1838M0002 KRISHNA KUMAR. M.R 25 25 25 25 24 40 40 

3 1838M0003 THAMARAISELVAN. M 25 25 25 25 23 40 40 

4 1838M0004 VIJAY. M 24 25 24 25 24 40 40 

 

 

 

 
 

SUB CODE SUBJECT 

23A DATA STRUCTURES 

23B RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

23C OPERATING SYSTEMS 

23D OBJECT ORIENTED ALANYSIS AND DESIGN & C++ 

23E MATHEMATICAL FOUNDATIONS OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 

23P DATA STRUCTURES LAB USING C++ 

23Q RDBMS LAB 

 

 

 
 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2017 - 2020 BATCH) 

II MCA - FOURTH SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2018-19) 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
CORE ELECTIVE - I ELECTIVE - II LAB 

43A 43B 43C 4EA 4EE 4EC 4ED 43P 43Q 

1 1738M7062 AJAY GHOSH 22 22 22  22  22 40 40 

2 1738M7063 AJAY R 22 25 22  23  25 40 40 

3 1738M7064 AJMAL AHSAN K 22 24 23 23   23 40 40 

4 1738M7065 AKHILA P K 24 24 23  25 25  40 40 

5 1738M7066 AKSHAI A 22 23 22  22  23 40 40 

6 1738M7067 AKSHAY P 22 22 22  22  22 40 40 

7 1738M7068 ALBIN SEBASTIAN 23 24 22 22  22  40 40 

8 1738M7069 ANISHA A 24 24 23  25 25  40 40 

9 1738M7070 ANISHA B 24 24 24 23  25  40 40 

10 1738M7071 ANISHA S 24 24 24 23  25  40 40 

11 1738M7072 ANJAL SAJITH K P 25 23 24 25   25 40 40 

12 1738M7073 ANJU A 25 24 25 25   25 40 40 

13 1738M7074 ANJUSHA BHASKARAN K B 24 25 24 25  25  40 40 

14 1738M7075 ARATHI DEV K V 25 23 24 25   24 40 40 

15 1738M7076 ARATHI UNNI K 24 25 23  24 24  40 40 

16 1738M7077 ARCHANA SREEJITH 25 23 25 25   24 40 40 

17 1738M7078 ASWATHY M 25 25 24 23  25  40 40 

18 1738M7079 ATHIRA K V 25 25 24 24   24 40 40 

19 1738M7080 ATHULYA J 24 25 23  25 25  40 40 

20 1738M7081 BASKAR S 24 25 23  24  25 40 40 

21 1738M7082 BENITO JOHNSON J 24 23 23 23   24 40 40 

22 1738M7083 BIJOY PRAKASH 23 23 23  23  23 40 40 

23 1738M7084 BONEY BOBAN KURIAN 22 20 22  20  20 40 40 

24 1738M7085 DINESH A 22 22 23 23   23 40 40 

25 1738M7086 DIVYA D 23 25 23  25 25  40 40 

26 1738M7087 FARHAN AJMAL K 22 23 22  23  25 40 40 

27 1738M7088 GANESH KUMAR K 24 25 23  24  25 40 40 

28 1738M7089 GREESHMA M 24 25 24  25 25  40 40 

29 1738M7090 HIMARAG S 22 23 22  22  24 40 40 

30 1738M7091 JAGANNATH. P.K 22 24 24 23  24  40 40 

31 1738M7092 LIVINSTON L 25 25 24 23  25  40 40 

32 1738M7093 MANU MURALIDHARAN 25 25 23 23  24  40 40 

33 1738M7094 MIDHUN M 25 25 24 23  24  40 40 

34 1738M7095 MIDHUNA K 23 25 22  24  25 40 40 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

35 1738M7096 MITHRA R 23 25 22  24  25 40 40 

36 1738M7097 MOHAMMED SHAHID A M 24 23 24 24  25  40 40 

37 1738M7098 NANDHA KUMAR M 22 24 23 22   24 40 40 

38 1738M7099 NARAYANA MOORTHY M 22 23 23  23  24 40 40 

39 1738M7100 NAVANEETH A 22 23 22  22  23 40 40 

40 1738M7101 NAVEEN KUMAR M 24 25 22  24  25 40 40 

41 1738M7102 NAVEEN S 25 22 24 23   24 40 40 

42 1738M7103 NEETHU G 25 25 23 23   25 40 40 

43 1738M7104 NIHARA JIJI V 24 25 23 23   25 40 40 

44 1738M7105 NIKHIL C 24 25 23 23   25 40 40 

45 1738M7106 NIKHIL R 22 25 22  23  25 40 40 

46 1738M7107 NITHILDAS B 22 22 22  23  23 40 40 

47 1738M7108 OVIYA S 25 25 24  25 25  40 40 

48 1738M7109 PAVITHRA R 25 25 24 23   25 40 40 

49 1738M7110 PRAKASH R 22 22 22  22  22 40 40 

50 1738M7111 RAHUL KRISHNAN M 23 25 24 23  25  40 40 

51 1738M7112 RAHUL R 23 25 24 23  24  40 40 

52 1738M7113 RAJA SEKHAR M 24 25 24 23  24  40 40 

53 1738M7114 REMESH K R 23 25 23 23   25 40 40 

54 1738M7115 RESHMA B S AB AB AB  AB  AB AB AB 

55 1738M7116 RISHIKUMAR 22 23 22  23  23 40 40 

56 1738M7117 RISHWAN RASHEED K R 23 25 23 23   25 40 40 

57 1738M7118 SADHAM M 22 22 22  22  22 40 40 

58 1738M7119 SANAT SAIVI 24 25 23 23  24  40 40 

59 1738M7120 SANJAY K 22 24 22  22  24 40 40 

60 1738M7121 SANTHOSHKUMAR M 22 25 22  24  25 40 40 

61 1738M7122 SARATH RAJ B V 23 23 22  23  23 40 40 

62 1738M7123 SHAMSHATH NISHA 22 22 22  23  22 40 40 

63 1738M7124 SHIFANA K S 22 25 22  23 23  40 40 

64 1738M7125 SREERAJ J 22 25 22  24  24 40 40 

65 1738M7126 SUHESH M M 22 23 22  23  23 40 40 

66 1738M7127 VARUN S 25 25 24 23   25 40 40 

67 1738M7128 VELLINGIRI B 23 25 23 22   25 40 40 

68 1738M7129 VIJAYA KUMAR P 25 25 23  25  25 40 40 

69 1738M7130 VINAYAPRASAD UDAYAN 25 25 23 22   25 40 40 

70 1738M7131 VINDHUJA MENON V 25 25 23 23   25 40 40 

71 1738M7132 VINEESH V 25 25 24 23   25 40 40 

72 1738M7133 VISRUTH O 22 24 22 22   25 40 40 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 
 

43A .NET PROGRAMMING  

43B COMPUTER GRAPHICS AND MULTIMEDIA  

43C SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT  

4EA CLIENT SERVER TECHNOLOGY  

4EE OPEN SOURCE SOFTWARE  

4EC DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING  

4ED CLOUD COMPUTING  

43P .NET PROGRAMMING LAB  

43Q GRAPHICS AND MULTIMEDIA LAB PRINCIPAL 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MCA 2019 - 2022 BATCH 

I MCA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2019-2020) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23P 23Q 

1 1938M0001 MERENE T J 24 24 25 25 24 40 40 

2 1938M0002 SHAMEELA SHERIFF 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

3 1938M0003 VIVEK B 23 24 25 25 23 40 40 

 

 

 

 
 

SUB CODE SUBJECT 

23A DATA STRUCTURES 

23B RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

23C OPERATING SYSTEMS 

23D OBJECT ORIENTED ALANYSIS AND DESIGN & C++ 

23E MATHEMATICAL FOUNDATIONS OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 

23P DATA STRUCTURES LAB USING C++ 

23Q RDBMS LAB 

 

 

 

 

Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db
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NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2018 - 2021 BATCH) 

II MCA - FOURTH SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2019-2020) 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
CORE ELECTIVE - I ELECTIVE - II L 

43A 43B 43C 4EA 4EE 4EC 4ED 43P 

1 1838M0001 ALEESHA JOHNSON. K 25 25 25  25  25 40 

2 1838M0002 KRISHNA KUMAR. M.R 24 23 22 20   22 40 

3 1838M0003 THAMARAISELVAN. M 22 21 20 19  22  40 

4 1838M0004 VIJAY. M 22 22 22 19   23 40 

5 1838M7018 AKASHYA U 25 21 20 16  21  40 

6 1838M7019 AKHILA P 25 23 25  24  25 40 

7 1838M7020 AMISHA C K 25 25 25  25  25 40 

8 1838M7021 ANANTHAKRISHNAN K 18 18 16  18  21 40 

9 1838M7022 ANILA V K 25 25 21  25  25 40 

10 1838M7023 ANJANA DAS K 25 25 22  25 24  40 

11 1838M7024 ANURAG C 22 22 20  22 21  40 

12 1838M7025 ANUVIND A 18 15 15  15 17  36 

13 1838M7026 ARJUN P ANIL 23 21 20  23 22  40 

14 1838M7028 ASWATHI B 25 22 21  24  24 40 

15 1838M7029 ASWANI K 24 23 22 23  22  40 

16 1838M7030 ASWINI M 20 21 22 22  20  40 

17 1838M7031 BAIJU C 18 23 18 20   23 40 

18 1838M7032 BIJESH P 18 20 18 18   21 38 

19 1838M7033 DHILNA V 25 24 23 25  24  40 

20 1838M7034 DIVYAKRISHNA P 25 25 24  25  25 40 

21 1838M7035 FASNA J 25 24 24 25   25 40 

22 1838M7036 JATO PAUL 25 25 23  25  25 40 

23 1838M7037 JERIN JOY 25 24 20  24  24 40 

24 1838M7038 MEDHA HARIDAS 23 24 21 23  25  40 

25 1838M7039 MOHAMMED SHANOOB N P 25 22 21 19  22  40 

 

 

 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2018 - 2021 BATCH) 
II MCA - FOURTH SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2019-2020) 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
CORE ELECTIVE - I ELECTIVE - II L 

43A 43B 43C 4EA 4EE 4EC 4ED 43P 

26 1838M7040 MUHAMMED NASWIH P K 19 19 16 18  20  38 

27 1838M7041 MUHAMMED NAVAF N K 19 19 18  23 20  40 

28 1838M7042 MUHAMMED SIYAD 18 16 15  18 18  37 

29 1838M7043 NIDHEESH NARAYAN OKM 19 25 22 19  25  40 

30 1838M7044 NISHAD P S 20 21 20  22  22 40 

31 1838M7045 PINTOO BLESSON V 18 20 19 16   21 40 

32 1838M7046 PRAVEENKUMAR M 18 19 17  19  21 40 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 
 

Principal 

33 1838M7047 RAGESH K 18 20 20  20 20  40 

34 1838M7048 RAHUL DAS K R 22 22 21 20   22 40 

35 1838M7049 RANJITH M 18 20 19  19  20 40 

36 1838M7050 RHETHUVARNA CHANDRASEKHER 25 25 23 21  25  40 

37 1838M7051 SAJITHPRABHA K P 18 17 15 15  18  35 

38 1838M7052 SANISHA SUNIL 25 25 24  25  25 40 

39 1838M7053 SARAVANA KUMAR T 22 21 20 17  20  40 

40 1838M7054 SELVA PANDIAN P 25 25 24 18   25 40 

41 1838M7055 SELVASURYAPRAKASH G 19 20 17 15   20 37 

42 1838M7056 SNEHA S 25 24 22 19   25 40 

43 1838M7057 SOUMYA J 18 23 19 15   24 40 

44 1838M7058 SOWMYA V 18 23 17 15   24 40 

45 1838M7059 SUBIN FIROW J 20 20 20  20 20  38 

46 1838M7060 THARASREE E 25 25 21  25  25 40 

47 1838M7061 VIGNESH KUMAR M 25 25 25 25   25 40 

48 1838M7062 VIPINDAS G 21 23 22 19  21  40 

49 1838M7063 VISAL K 23 23 20  24 22  40 

50 1838M7064 VISHAL S 25 25 25 24  25  40 

51 1838M7065 VISHNU R D 20 20 20 20  20  40 

 
 

 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2018 - 2021 BATCH) 

II MCA - FOURTH SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2019-2020) 
 

 
 

43A .NET PROGRAMMING 

43B COMPUTER GRAPHICS AND MULTIMEDIA 

43C SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

4EA CLIENT SERVER TECHNOLOGY 

4EE OPEN SOURCE SOFTWARE 

4EC DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING 

4ED CLOUD COMPUTING 

43P .NET PROGRAMMING LAB 

43Q GRAPHICS AND MULTIMEDIA LAB 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MCA 2018 - 2021 BATCH 

I MCA - FIRST SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13P 13Q 

1 1838M0001 ALEESHA JOHNSON. K 25 25 24 25 25 40 40 

2 1838M0002 KRISHNA KUMAR. M.R 25 24 25 25 25 40 40 

3 1838M0003 THAMARAISELVAN. M 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

4 1838M0004 VIJAY. M 24 24 25 25 24 40 40 

 

 

 

 
 

SUB CODE SUBJECT 

13A COMPUTER ORGANISATION AND ARCHITECTURE 

13B INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

13C PROBLEM SOLVING IN C 

13D ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

13E WEB DESIGNING 

13P PROBLEM SOLVING USING C LAB 

13Q WEB DESIGNING LAB 
 

 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2017 - 2020 BATCH) 

II MCA - THIRD SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 33A 33B 33C 33D 33E 33P 33Q 

1 1738M7062 AJAY GHOSH 22 23 22 24 20 40 40 

2 1738M7063 AJAY R 23 23 23 24 20 40 40 

3 1738M7064 AJMAL AHSAN K 22 23 23 24 21 40 40 

4 1738M7065 AKHILA P K 23 24 24 24 20 40 40 

5 1738M7066 AKSHAI A 22 23 23 24 20 40 40 

6 1738M7067 AKSHAY P 22 23 23 24 20 40 40 

7 1738M7068 ALBIN SEBASTIAN 23 24 23 25 21 40 40 

8 1738M7069 ANISHA A 25 24 25 25 24 40 40 

9 1738M7070 ANISHA B 24 24 24 23 24 40 40 

10 1738M7071 ANISHA S 24 24 24 23 24 40 40 

11 1738M7072 ANJAL SAJITH K P 25 25 24 24 24 40 40 

12 1738M7073 ANJU A 25 24 25 25 24 40 40 

13 1738M7074 ANJUSHA BHASKARAN K B 25 24 25 25 24 40 40 

14 1738M7075 ARATHI DEV K V 25 24 24 25 24 40 40 

15 1738M7076 ARATHI UNNI K 25 24 24 24 20 40 40 

16 1738M7077 ARCHANA SREEJITH 25 24 23 24 24 40 40 

17 1738M7078 ASWATHY M 25 24 25 23 24 40 40 

18 1738M7079 ATHIRA K V 25 24 24 25 24 40 40 

19 1738M7080 ATHULYA J 23 24 23 24 24 40 40 

20 1738M7081 BASKAR S 23 25 25 24 20 40 40 

21 1738M7082 BENITO JOHNSON J 24 24 24 24 24 40 40 

22 1738M7083 BIJOY PRAKASH 25 24 23 23 21 40 40 

23 1738M7084 BONEY BOBAN KURIAN 22 24 22 22 21 40 40 

24 1738M7085 DINESH A 24 24 23 22 21 40 40 

25 1738M7086 DIVYA D 25 25 25 25 24 40 40 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2017 - 2020 BATCH) 

II MCA - THIRD SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 33A 33B 33C 33D 33E 33P 33Q 

26 1738M7087 FARHAN AJMAL K 23 24 23 23 21 40 40 

27 1738M7088 GANESH KUMAR K 25 25 24 23 21 40 40 

28 1738M7089 GREESHMA M 25 25 25 25 24 40 40 

29 1738M7090 HIMARAG S 22 24 22 23 21 40 40 

30 1738M7091 JAGANNATH. P.K 25 24 24 23 24 40 40 

31 1738M7092 LIVINSTON L 25 25 24 23 24 40 40 

32 1738M7093 MANU MURALIDHARAN 25 24 24 23 21 40 40 

33 1738M7094 MIDHUN M 24 24 24 25 21 40 40 

34 1738M7095 MIDHUNA K 23 25 22 23 20 40 40 

35 1738M7096 MITHRA R 22 25 22 22 20 40 40 

36 1738M7097 MOHAMMED SHAHID A M 23 24 24 25 24 40 40 

37 1738M7098 NANDHA KUMAR M 24 24 24 22 21 40 40 

38 1738M7099 NARAYANA MOORTHY M 22 24 24 22 21 40 40 

39 1738M7100 NAVANEETH A 22 25 22 22 21 40 40 

40 1738M7101 NAVEEN KUMAR M 23 25 24 23 21 40 40 

41 1738M7102 NAVEEN S 24 24 23 23 21 40 40 

42 1738M7103 NEETHU G 25 25 25 25 24 40 40 

43 1738M7104 NIHARA JIJI V 24 25 25 25 21 40 40 

44 1738M7105 NIKHIL C 24 25 25 24 21 40 40 

45 1738M7106 NIKHIL R 22 25 22 23 20 40 40 

46 1738M7107 NITHILDAS B 22 24 22 22 20 40 40 

47 1738M7108 OVIYA S 25 25 25 23 24 40 40 

48 1738M7109 PAVITHRA R 25 25 25 25 21 40 40 

49 1738M7110 PRAKASH R 22 23 24 23 20 40 40 

50 1738M7111 RAHUL KRISHNAN M 24 24 24 23 20 40 40 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2017 - 2020 BATCH) 

II MCA - THIRD SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2018-19) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 33A 33B 33C 33D 33E 33P 33Q 

51 1738M7112 RAHUL R 24 24 23 22 21 40 40 

52 1738M7113 RAJA SEKHAR M 24 24 24 23 20 40 40 

53 1738M7114 REMESH K R 24 25 25 23 20 40 40 

54 1738M7115 RESHMA B S AB AB AB AB AB AB AB 

55 1738M7116 RISHIKUMAR 23 25 22 23 20 40 40 

56 1738M7117 RISHWAN RASHEED K R 24 25 25 24 20 40 40 

57 1738M7118 SADHAM M 22 24 24 23 20 40 40 

58 1738M7119 SANAT SAIVI 24 25 25 24 21 40 40 

59 1738M7120 SANJAY K 22 24 22 22 20 40 40 

60 1738M7121 SANTHOSHKUMAR M 22 24 24 22 20 40 40 

61 1738M7122 SARATH RAJ B V 24 23 24 24 20 40 40 

62 1738M7123 SHAMSHATH NISHA 23 23 22 22 20 40 40 

63 1738M7124 SHIFANA K S 22 23 22 22 20 40 40 

64 1738M7125 SREERAJ J 22 24 22 22 20 40 40 

65 1738M7126 SUHESH M M 22 24 22 22 20 40 40 

66 1738M7127 VARUN S 25 25 25 25 24 40 40 

67 1738M7128 VELLINGIRI B 24 23 23 23 20 40 40 

68 1738M7129 VIJAYA KUMAR P 22 25 25 22 21 40 40 

69 1738M7130 VINAYAPRASAD UDAYAN 25 25 25 25 24 40 40 

70 1738M7131 VINDHUJA MENON V 25 25 25 24 24 40 40 

71 1738M7132 VINEESH V 24 25 24 24 24 40 40 

72 1738M7133 VISRUTH O 22 25 24 23 23 40 40 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2017 - 2020 BATCH) 

II MCA - THIRD SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2018-19) 

 
SUB CODE SUBJECT 

33A VISUAL PROGRAMMING 

33B JAVA PROGRAMMING 

33C ANALYSIS & DESIGN OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

33D COMPUTER NETWORKS 

33E OPERATION RESEARCH 

33P VISUAL PROGRAMMING LAB 

33Q JAVA PROGRAMMING LAB 
 

 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MCA 2019 - 2022 BATCH 

I MCA - FIRST SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 13A 13B 13C 13D 13E 13P 13Q 

1 1938M0001 MERENE T J 24 25 24 25 24 40 40 

2 1938M0002 SHAMEELA SHERIFF 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

3 1938M0003 VIVEK B 24 24 24 25 24 40 40 

 

 

 

 
 

SUB CODE SUBJECT 

13A COMPUTER ORGANISATION AND ARCHITECTURE 

13B INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

13C PROBLEM SOLVING IN C 

13D ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

13E WEB DESIGNING 

13P PROBLEM SOLVING USING C LAB 

13Q WEB DESIGNING LAB 
 

 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2018 - 2021 BATCH) 

II MCA - THIRD SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 33A 33B 33C 33D 33E 33P 33Q 

1 1838M0001 ALEESHA JOHNSON. K 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

2 1838M0002 KRISHNA KUMAR. M.R 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

3 1838M0003 THAMARAISELVAN. M 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

4 1838M0004 VIJAY. M 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

5 1838M7018 AKASHYA U 21 22 21 21 18 40 40 

6 1838M7019 AKHILA P 21 23 22 21 25 40 40 

7 1838M7020 AMISHA C K 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

8 1838M7021 ANANTHAKRISHNAN K 20 20 20 20 18 40 40 

9 1838M7022 ANILA V K 25 25 24 25 25 40 40 

10 1838M7023 ANJANA DAS K 22 24 24 25 25 40 40 

11 1838M7024 ANURAG C 20 23 22 21 25 40 40 

12 1838M7025 ANUVIND A 20 20 20 20 18 40 40 

13 1838M7026 ARJUN P ANIL 23 23 22 22 25 40 40 

14 1838M7027 ASHBIN K JOSE 20 17 17 16 18 40 40 

15 1838M7028 ASWATHI B 23 21 20 21 18 40 40 

16 1838M7029 ASWANI K 23 23 22 22 25 40 40 

17 1838M7030 ASWINI M 23 23 22 22 25 40 40 

18 1838M7031 BAIJU C 20 21 21 20 21 40 40 

19 1838M7032 BIJESH P 20 21 21 20 21 40 40 

20 1838M7033 DHILNA V 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

21 1838M7034 DIVYAKRISHNA P 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

22 1838M7035 FASNA J 25 24 24 25 25 40 40 

23 1838M7036 JATO PAUL 23 24 24 24 25 40 40 

24 1838M7037 JERIN JOY 23 24 23 23 25 40 40 

25 1838M7038 MEDHA HARIDAS 24 24 23 23 25 40 40 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2018 - 2021 BATCH) 

II MCA - THIRD SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 33A 33B 33C 33D 33E 33P 33Q 

26 1838M7039 MOHAMMED SHANOOB N P 20 23 23 24 25 40 40 

27 1838M7040 MUHAMMED NASWIH P K 23 23 22 22 25 40 40 

28 1838M7041 MUHAMMED NAVAF N K 23 23 22 22 25 40 40 

29 1838M7042 MUHAMMED SIYAD 23 20 20 20 19 40 40 

30 1838M7043 NIDHEESH NARAYAN OKM 24 24 25 25 25 40 40 

31 1838M7044 NISHAD P S 23 23 22 21 25 40 40 

32 1838M7045 PINTOO BLESSON V 25 22 23 23 25 40 40 

33 1838M7046 PRAVEENKUMAR M 23 22 23 22 25 40 40 

34 1838M7047 RAGESH K 22 23 21 21 22 40 40 

35 1838M7048 RAHUL DAS K R 24 24 25 24 25 40 40 

36 1838M7049 RANJITH M 23 23 22 22 25 40 40 

37 1838M7050 RHETHUVARNA CHANDRASEKHER 25 24 23 23 25 40 40 

38 1838M7051 SAJITHPRABHA K P 20 20 20 20 18 40 40 

39 1838M7052 SANISHA SUNIL 24 25 24 24 25 40 40 

40 1838M7053 SARAVANA KUMAR T 25 23 24 24 25 40 40 

41 1838M7054 SELVA PANDIAN P 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

42 1838M7055 SELVASURYAPRAKASH G 25 25 24 24 25 40 40 

43 1838M7056 SNEHA S 23 24 24 23 25 40 40 

44 1838M7057 SOUMYA J 20 24 22 22 19 40 40 

45 1838M7058 SOWMYA V 20 24 22 22 19 40 40 

46 1838M7059 SUBIN FIROW J 23 22 21 21 22 40 40 

47 1838M7060 THARASREE E 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

48 1838M7061 VIGNESH KUMAR M 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

49 1838M7062 VIPINDAS G 20 24 22 21 21 40 40 

50 1838M7063 VISAL K 23 24 23 23 25 40 40 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR SECOND MCA (2018 - 2021 BATCH) 

II MCA - THIRD SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2019-20) 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 33A 33B 33C 33D 33E 33P 33Q 

51 1838M7064 VISHAL S 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 

52 1838M7065 VISHNU R D 23 22 21 21 22 40 40 

 

 
SUB CODE SUBJECT 

33A VISUAL PROGRAMMING 

33B JAVA PROGRAMMING 

33C ANALYSIS & DESIGN OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

33D COMPUTER NETWORKS 

33E OPERATION RESEARCH 

33P VISUAL PROGRAMMING LAB 

33Q JAVA PROGRAMMING LAB 
 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MCA 2021 - 2023 BATCH 

I MCA - FIRST SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2021-2022) 

 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
CORE ELECTIVE LAB 

13A 13B 13C 13D 1EB 13P 13Q 

1 2138M0017 AMALAPRABAKAR A 40 42 35 41 42 43 42 

2 2138M0018 ARAVIND KUMAR M 42 43 34 42 41 48 43 

3 2138M0019 ARCHANA V R 48 48 38 47 46 49 48 

4 2138M0020 ARUNKUMAR M 32 41 32 40 36 41 44 

5 2138M0021 ASWATHY G 48 48 39 48 46 49 49 

6 2138M0022 AYISHA AFRIN 41 48 40 46 44 47 49 

7 2138M0023 CHANDINI SANOFER U S 38 49 42 48 40 45 49 

8 2138M0024 EDISON M J 38 41 38 44 40 44 48 

9 2138M0025 HARIHARAN M 38 41 45 42 43 44 49 

10 2138M0026 IRUSAPPA SRINIVASAN M 36 40 40 42 45 41 48 

11 2138M0027 KANNAN S 41 43 40 44 41 48 48 

12 2138M0028 KARTHIK S 32 40 32 41 42 42 45 

13 2138M0029 KESAVAN K 49 47 48 48 44 49 50 

14 2138M0030 MANEESH RAJ K 43 43 33 44 41 43 43 

15 2138M0031 MANOJ EASHWA J 42 42 34 42 43 44 42 

16 2138M0032 MARI @ SHEELA N 45 48 49 48 46 49 49 

17 2138M0033 MOHAMMED FATHAH A S 40 41 39 43 36 43 42 

18 2138M0034 MURUGESAN V 42 42 47 46 44 48 49 

19 2138M0035 NEETHU S 48 49 46 48 41 49 46 

20 2138M0036 NITHISH KANNA T 36 42 36 42 43 42 42 

21 2138M0037 PRAKASH R 36 40 34 41 38 44 41 

22 2138M0038 PUSHPARAJ S 34 39 38 41 39 40 48 

23 2138M0039 RAHUL R 41 41 33 42 45 45 48 

24 2138M0040 SABARINATHAN M V 40 41 32 42 45 40 46 

25 2138M0041 SAJITH K S 44 42 35 44 42 43 47 

26 2138M0042 SAJITH P 46 42 35 44 48 48 47 

27 2138M0043 SANTHOSHKUMAR B 49 47 44 46 44 49 48 

28 2138M0044 SANTHOSHKUMAR M 49 49 49 48 47 50 50 

29 2138M0045 SOHAN T S 40 41 38 44 37 41 47 

30 2138M0046 SOWMIYAPRIYA V 47 49 47 48 45 48 48 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


 

 

 

Principal 

31 2138M0047 SWERNAMALEGA S 45 46 49 45 41 46 49 

32 2138M0048 TANJEEM M 37 38 33 42 36 44 42 

33 2138M0049 THARAGESWARAN N 38 43 36 44 40 46 45 

34 2138M0050 VARSHA C R 47 48 48 48 45 49 48 

35 2138M0051 VARUN DAS G 47 44 37 47 43 47 46 

36 2138M0052 VASANTHA KUMAR S 42 42 38 44 40 45 45 

37 2138M0053 VENKATA PRASATH M 40 40 49 48 45 47 50 

38 2138M0054 VINEETH G 33 39 39 43 37 42 43 

 

 

 

 

Subject Code Subject Name 

13A Paper I : Java Programming 

 
13B 

Paper II Relational Database Management Systems RDBMS 

13C Paper III : Computer Networks 

13D Paper IV : Operating Systems 

1EB Paper V   : Elective – I 1.2. Mobile Computing 

13P Practical I : Java Programming Lab 

13Q Practical II : RDBMS with ORACLE Lab 
 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5261&m=db


Subject Code Subject Name 

23A Datamining and Big Data Analytics 

23B .NET Programming 

23C Operations Research 

23D Software Project Management 

2EA Web Services 

23P Datamining Lab 

23Q NET Programming Lab 

23R 

Web Application Development and 

Hosting 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR FIRST MCA 2020 - 2022 BATCH 

I MCA - SECOND SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2020-2021) 

 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
CORE ELECTIVE LAB 

23A 23B 23C 23D 2EA 23P 23Q 23R 

 

1 
2038M0014 ABUL HASSAN A 

 

18 
 

17 
 

21 
 

20 
 

19 
 

35 
 

35 
 

16 

 

2 
2038M0015 AMITH KRISHNAN M 

 

19 
 

24 
 

23 
 

23 
 

23 
 

40 
 

38 
 

19 

 

3 
2038M0016 ANJAL A 

 

23 
 

24 
 

24 
 

23 
 

24 
 

40 
 

38 
 

20 

 

4 
2038M0017 ARUN KUMAR S 

 

21 
 

21 
 

23 
 

24 
 

24 
 

40 
 

36 
 

20 

 

5 
2038M0018 BHARATH G 

 

23 
 

22 
 

23 
 

23 
 

23 
 

40 
 

35 
 

19 

 

6 
2038M0019 DAMODHARAN P S 

 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

24 
 

40 
 

35 
 

19 

 

7 
2038M0020 R DEEPTHI 

 

25 
 

24 
 

24 
 

24 
 

24 
 

40 
 

36 
 

20 

 

8 
2038M0021 DHANEESH P S 

 

21 
 

22 
 

21 
 

19 
 

19 
 

40 
 

35 
 

17 

 

9 
2038M0022 EMMANUEL VINCENT 

 

16 
 

22 
 

22 
 

20 
 

20 
 

35 
 

36 
 

17 

 

10 
2038M0023 HARIHARAN V 

 

19 
 

23 
 

24 
 

23 
 

23 
 

40 
 

35 
 

20 

 

11 
2038M0024 INDHUMATHI S 

 

23 
 

24 
 

24 
 

23 
 

23 
 

40 
 

36 
 

20 

 

12 
2038M0025 JENCY R 

 

19 
 

18 
 

24 
 

23 
 

23 
 

40 
 

38 
 

17 

 

13 
2038M0026 MANIKANDAN R 

 

19 
 

22 
 

23 
 

22 
 

22 
 

40 
 

34 
 

16 

 

14 
2038M0027 MAYA R 

 

23 
 

24 
 

24 
 

24 
 

24 
 

40 
 

38 
 

19 

 

15 
2038M0028 MOHAMED THAIYOOB A M 

 

16 
 

22 
 

23 
 

23 
 

22 
 

35 
 

35 
 

20 

 

16 
2038M0029 MRUDUL K 

 

23 
 

19 
 

22 
 

22 
 

21 
 

40 
 

35 
 

17 

 

17 
2038M0030 NAVEEN N 

 

19 
 

21 
 

24 
 

22 
 

23 
 

40 
 

36 
 

17 

 

18 
2038M0031 RICHERT V 

 

18 
 

20 
 

24 
 

23 
 

23 
 

38 
 

35 
 

20 

 

19 
2038M0032 ROHITH P K 

 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

23 
 

24 
 

40 
 

36 
 

20 

 

20 
2038M0033 ROSHNI T 

 

25 
 

23 
 

24 
 

24 
 

24 
 

40 
 

35 
 

20 

 

21 
2038M0034 SHAAHUL HAMID P M 

 

22 
 

24 
 

24 
 

24 
 

24 
 

40 
 

38 
 

20 

 

22 
2038M0035 VASANTHAKUMAR C 

 

16 
 

23 
 

24 
 

24 
 

22 
 

35 
 

35 
 

19 

 

23 
2038M0036 VIMALKUMAR J 

 

16 
 

23 
 

22 
 

19 
 

21 
 

35 
 

35 
 

15 

 

24 
2038M0037 VISWAJITH K M 

 

18 
 

21 
 

23 
 

22 
 

22 
 

40 
 

36 
 

18 

 

25 
2038M0038 VIVEK A S 

 

20 
 

24 
 

24 
 

23 
 

23 
 

40 
 

37 
 

18 

 

26 
2038M0039 YOGESHWARAN V R 

 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

20 
 

22 
 

35 
 

35 
 

16 
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PRINCIPAL 

NEHRU COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MARKS FOR THIRD MCA 2019 - 2022 BATCH 

III MCA - FIFTH SEMESTER (Academic Year : 2021-2022) 

 

S.NO REG NO NAME 
 CORE  ELECTIVE LAB 

53A 53B 53C 5ED 5EE 53P 

 

1 
 

1938M0001 
 

MERENE T J 
 

23 
 

23 
 

24 
 

22 
 

24 
 

40 

 

2 
 

1938M0002 
 

SHAMEELA SHERIFF 
 

25 
 

25 
 

25 
 

21 
 

25 
 

40 

 

3 
 

1938M0003 
 

VIVEK B 
 

22 
 

22 
 

23 
 

20 
 

23 
 

40 

 

Paper XXI : Software Testing 53A 

Paper XXII : Network Security and Cryptography 53B 

Paper XXIII : Data Mining and Warehousing 53C 

Paper XIV : Elective – III 

E.3.3. Neural Networks 5ED 

Paper XXV : Elective – IV 

E.4.1. E-Commerce 5EE 

Practical X : Software Testing Lab 53P 
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